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English — USA
LIMITED TWO-YEARS WARRANTY

Your HAMILTON™ watch is warranted by Hamilton
International Ltd. for a period of twenty-four (24)
months from the date of purchase under the terms
and conditions of this warranty. The international
HAMILTON warranty covers material and manu-
facturing defects existing at the time of delivery of
the purchased HAMILTON watch (“defects”). The
warranty only comes into force if the warranty cer-
tificate is dated, fully and correctly completed and
stamped by an official HAMILTON dealer (“valid
warranty certificate”).

During the warranty period and by presenting the
valid warranty certificate, you will have the right
to have any defect repaired free of charge. In
the event that repairs are improper to restore the
normal conditions of use of your HAMILTON watch,
Hamilton International Ltd. guarantees its replace-
ment by a HAMILTON watch of identical or similar
characteristics. The warranty for the replacement
watch ends twenty-four (24) months after the date
of purchase of the replaced watch.

This manufacturer's warranty does not cover:

« the life of the battery;

« normal wear and tear and aging (e.g. scratched
crystal; alteration of the color and/or material of
non metdallic straps and chains, such as leather,
textile, rubber; peeling of the plating);

* any damage on any part of the watch resulting
from abnormal/abusive use, lack of care, negli-
gence, accidents (knocks, dents, crushing, bro-
ken crystal, etc.), incorrect use of the watch and
non-observance of the use directions provided
by Hamilton International Ltd.;

¢ the HAMILTON watch handled by non-authorized
persons (e.g. for battery replacement, services or

repairs) or which has been altered in its original
condition beyond Hamilton International Ltd.’s
control.

ALL APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING
THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE GIVEN TO
YOU BY LAW ARE HEREBY LIMITED IN DURATION
TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY. UNDER NO
CIRCUMSTANCES WILL Hamilton International Ltd.
BE LIABLE FOR ANY indirect or consequential dam-
ages of any kind.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long
implied warranties last, or exclusions or limitations of
incidental or consequential damages, so exclusions
or limitations mentioned may not apply to you. This
warranty gives you specific legal rights and you
may also have other rights which may vary from
state to state.

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.’S OBLIGATION
IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT
AS EXPRESSLY STATED IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY.
YOUR OFFICIAL HAMILTON DEALER CARRIES SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY OTHER GUARANTEES.

Hamilton International Ltd. recommends regular
maintenance at authorized HAMILTON Service
Centers to keep your HAMILTON watch in perfect
condition. Find a list of locations with guaranteed
quality standards on our website under “*Customer
Service".

©2002 Hamilton International Ltd. All rights reserved.
HAMILTON™ is a registered trademark

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



English — except USA
WARRANTY

Your HAMILTON™ watch is warranted by Hamilton
International Ltd. for a period of twenty-four (24)
months from the date of purchase under the terms
and conditions of this warranty. The international
HAMILTON warranty covers material and manu-
facturing defects existing at the time of delivery of
the purchased HAMILTON watch (“defects”). The
warranty only comes into force if the warranty cer-
tificate is dated, fully and correctly completed and
stamped by an official HAMILTON dealer (“valid
warranty certificate”).

During the warranty period and by presenting the
valid warranty certificate, you will have the right
to have any defect repaired free of charge. In
the event that repairs are improper to restore the
normal conditions of use of your HAMILTON watch,
Hamilton International Ltd. guarantees its replace-
ment by a HAMILTON watch of identical or similar
characteristics. The warranty for the replacement
watch ends twenty-four (24) months after the date
of purchase of the replaced watch.

This manufacturer's warranty does not cover:

« the life of the battery;

« normal wear and tear and aging (e.g. scratched
crystal; alteration of the colour and/or material of
non metdallic straps and chains, such as leather,
textile, rubber; peeling of the plating);

* any damage on any part of the watch resulting
from abnormal/abusive use, lack of care, negli-
gence, accidents (knocks, dents, crushing, bro-
ken crystal, etc.), incorrect use of the watch and
non-observance of the use directions provided
by Hamilton International Ltd.;

* indirect or consequential damages of any kind
resulting from e.g. the use, the non-functioning,
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the defects or the inaccuracy of the HAMILTON
watch;

* the HAMILTON watch handled by non-authorized
persons (e.g. for battery replacement, services or
repairs) or which has been altered in its original
condition beyond Hamilton International Ltd.'s
control.

Any further claim against Hamilton International
Ltd. e.g. for damages additional to the above
described warranty is expressly excluded, except
mandatory statutory rights the purchaser may have
against the manufacturer.

The above manufacturer's warranty:

¢ is independent of any warranty that may be
provided by the seller, for which he carries sole
responsibility.

 does not affect the purchaser’s rights against the
seller nor any other mandatory statutory rights the
purchaser may have against the seller.

Hamilton International Ltd. recommends regular
maintenance at authorized HAMILTON Service
Centers to keep your HAMILTON watch in perfect
condition. Find a list of locations with guaranteed
quality standards on our website under “Customer
Service".

HAMILTON™ is a registered trademark



Frangais (French)
GARANTIE

Hamilton International Ltd. vous accorde, & partir
de la date d'achat, une garantie de vingt-quatre
(24) mois sur votre montre HAMILTON™ aux condi-
tions définies dans la présente garantie. La garantie
internationale HAMILTON couvre les défauts de
matériaux et de fabrication existant au moment
de la livraison de la montre HAMILTON achetée
(“les défauts”). La garantie n'entre en vigueur
que si le certificat de garantie est daté, rempli
completement et correctement et timbré par un
concessionnaire officiel HAMILTON (“certificat de
garantie valide”).

Pendant la durée de la garantie et sur présentation
du certificat de garantie valide, vous avez droit a
ce que tout défaut soit réparé gratuitement. Au
cas ou les conditions d'utilisation normales de votre
montre HAMILTON ne pouvaient étfre rétablies par
des réparations, Hamilton International Ltd. s'en-
gage d la remplacer par une montre HAMILTON
identique ou aux caractéristiques similaires. La
garantie de la montre de remplacement échoit
vingt-quatre (24) mois apres la date d'achat de
la montre remplacée.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas:

* la durée de la pile;

* ['usure normale et le vieillissement (par ex. les
rayures @ la glace; I'altération de la couleur et/
ou du matériau des bracelets et des chaines non
métalliques, tel que cuir, textile, caoutchouc ; la
desquamation du placage);

* les dégats & quelque partie de la montre dé-
coulant d'une utilisation inappropriée/abusive,
le manque de soin, la négligence, les accidents
(coups, bosselures, écrasements, bris de la glace,
etc.), I'utilisation incorrecte de la montre ainsi

que l'inobservation du mode d'emploi fourni par
Hamilton International Ltd.;

* les dommages indirects ou consécutifs, quels
qu'ils soient, résultant de I'utilisation, du non-fonc-
tionnement, des défauts ou du manque de pré-
cision de la montre HAMILTON;

¢ la montre HAMILTON manipulée par une per-
sonne non agréée (par ex. pour le remplace-
ment de la pile, les services ou réparations) ou
dont I'état d'origine a été altéré hors du contréle
de Hamilton International Ltd.

Toutes autres prétentions a I'égard de Hamilton
International Ltd., par ex. pour des dommages ad-
ditionnels & ceux définis dans la présente garantie,
sont expressément exclues, a I'exception des droits
impératifs que I'acheteur peut faire valoir a I'en-
contre du fabricant.

Cette garantie du fabricant:

« est indépendante de toute garantie pouvant
étre fournie par le vendeur et pour laquelle il
engage sa seule responsabilité

* n'affecte enrien les droits de I'acheteur envers
le vendeur ni tout autre droit impératif dont il
pourrait disposer a I'encontre de ce dernier.

Hamilton International Ltd. recommande d'entre-
tenir régulierement votre montre HAMILTON aupres
d'un centre de service HAMILTON autorisé. Vous
frouverez la liste compléte des centres de service
HAMILTON autorisés sur notre site internet sous la
rubrique «Service clienty.

HAMILTON™ est une marque enregistrée

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Deutsch (German)
GARANTIE

Auf Ihre HAMILTON™-Uhr wird von Hamilton
International Ltd. eine Garantie von vierundzwan-
zig (24) Monaten ab Kaufdatum gemdss diesen
Garantiebestimmungen gewdhrt. Die internatio-
nale HAMILTON Garantie umfasst Material- und
Fabrikationsfehler, welche bei der Ubergabe der er-
worbenen HAMILTON-Uhr bestanden (,,Fehler"). Die
Garantie tritt nur in Kraft, wenn der Garantieschein
durch einen offiziellen HAMILTON Handler vollstan-
dig und korrekt ausgefillt und abgestempelt wor-
denist (,gUltiger Garantieschein®).

Wahrend der Garantiefrist und bei Vorweisung des
gultigen Garantiescheins haben Sie das Recht, je-
den Fehler kostenlos reparieren zu lassen. Sollten
sich die Reparaturen zur Wiederherstellung des nor-
malen Gebrauchs lhrer HAMILTON-Uhr als ungeeig-
net erweisen, garantiert Hamilton International Ltd.
deren Ersatz durch eine HAMILTON Uhr mit identi-
schen oder &hnlichen Merkmalen. Die Garantie fir
die Ersatz-Uhr endet vierundzwanzig (24) Monate
nach dem Kaufdatum der ersetzten Uhr.

Von dieser Herstellergarantie ausgeschlossen sind:

« die Lebensdauer der Batterie;

* normale AbniUtzung durch Tragen und Alterung
(z.B. zerkratztes Glas; Verdnderungen der Farbe
und/oder des Materials von nicht-metallischen
B&ndern und Ketten, wie Leder, Textilien, Gummi;
Abblattern des Belags);

« alle Beschddigungen von Uhrenteilen, die auf
nicht normale / unsachgemdsse Behandlung,
mangelinde Sorgfalt, Unfdlle (Stdsse, Beulen,
BrUche, zerbrochenes Glas), ungeeigneten
Gebrauch der Uhr und Missachtung der von
Hamilton International Ltd. herausgegebenen
Gebrauchsanleitung zurUckzufUhren sind;
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« indirekte oder Folgeschdden jeglicher Art, die z.B.
vom Gebrauch, vom Stillstand, von M&ngeln oder
vom ungenauen Funktionieren der HAMILTON-Uhr
herrUhren;

* die HAMILTON-Uhr, sofern sie von Unbefugten
gehandhabt wurde (z.B. beim Auswechseln
der Batterie, bei Kundendienstleistungen,
Reparaturen) oder wenn ihr urspringlicher
Zustand ohne Zutun von Hamilton International
Ltd. ver&ndert worden ist.

Weitergehende Anspriche gegenUber Hamilton
International Ltd. wie z.B. fUr Ersatz von in vorste-
hender Garantie nicht erfassten Sch&den sind
ausdrUcklich ausgeschlossen, mit Ausnahme
von Rechten, die dem Kaufer gegenUber dem
Hersteller auf Grund zwingender gesetzlicher
Bestimmungen allenfalls zustehen.

Die vorstehende Herstellergarantie:

« ist unabhdngig von jeglicher allféllig durch den
Verkdufer geleisteten Garantie, wofUr dieser al-
lein verantwortlich ist;

« schrankt weder die dem K&ufer gegentber dem
Verkd&ufer zustehenden Rechte noch andere all-
falige dem Kaufer gegentber dem Verkaufer auf
Grund zwingender gesetzlicher Bestimmungen
zustehende Rechte ein.

Hamilton International Ltd. Empfiehlt einen regel-
massigen Service lhrer HAMILTON Uhr bei einem au-
torisierten HAMILTON Service Center. Die komplette
Liste aller autorisierten HAMILTON Service Center fin-
den Sie auf unserer Webseite unter «KKundendiensty.

HAMILTON™ ist eine eingetragene Marke



Italiano (Italian)
GARANZIA

Il Vostro orologio HAMILTON™ ¢ garantito da
Hamilton International Ltd. per un periodo di 24
(ventiquattro) mesi a partire dalla data di acquisto
in conformitd alle condizioni stabilite dalla presente
garanzia. La garanzia internazionale HAMILTON
copre eventuali difetti del materiale con il quale
& stato costruito I'orologio nonché difetti di produ-
zione esistenti al tempo in cui I'orologio HAMILTON
& stato venduto (“difetti”). La garanzia e efficace
solo se il certificato di garanzia reca la dataed &
stato correttamente completato e TIMBRATO da un
rivenditore ufficiale HAMILTON (“valido certificato
di garanzia”).

Nel periodo di garanzia e su presentazione del
valido certificato di garanzia, avrete il diritto di far
riparare il Vostro orologio gratuitamente. Qualora
le riparazioni siano inadeguate a ripristinare le con-
dizioni normalli di uso del Vostro orologio HAMILTON,
Hamilton International Ltd. garantisce che sostituira
il Vostro orologio con un orologio HAMILTON iden-
tico o avente caratteristiche similari. L'obbligo di
sostituire I'orologio cessa 24 (ventiquattro) mesi a
far tempo dalla data di acquisto dell’ orologio che
& stato sostituito.

La garanzia non copre:

¢ la durata della batteria;

i danni derivanti dal logorio e dall'invecchia-
mento (come per esempio graffiature del vetro,
alterazioni del colore e/o del materiale di brac-
ciali e cinturini non metallici e fatti per esempio
con pelle, stoffa, gomma, ed il venir meno della
placcatura);

* ogni danno a qualsiasi parte dell’orologio che
derivi da uso anormale o non autorizzato dell’o-
rologio, da mancanza della dovuta attenzione,

da negligenza, da incidenti (colpi, ammacca-
ture, urti, vetro rotto, ecc.), dallo scorretto uso
dell’orologio e dalla mancata osservanza delle
istruzioni date da Hamilton International Ltd.;

» qualsiasi danno indiretto di qualsiasi natura che
possa derivare per esempio dall'uso, dal malfun-
zionamento, da difetti o mancanza di precisione
dell’orologio HAMILTON;

« le riparazioni dell’orologio HAMILTON fatte da
persone non autorizzate (come per esempio nel
corso del cambio della batteria, di riparazioni
o assistenza) o le alterazioni dell'orologio dalla
sua condizione originale senza la supervisione di
Hamilton International Ltd.

E' espressamente esclusa ogni ulteriore pretesa
contro Hamilton International Ltd. come per esem-
pio per ulteriori danni ai sensi della garanzia di cui
sopra, fatto salvo per qualsiasi ulteriore pretesa che
I'acquirente possa avere nei confronti del fabbri-
cante ai sensi dilegge.

La garanzia di cui sopra:

« & autonoma rispetto alla garanzia che possa es-
sere concessa dal rivenditore di cui quest’ultimo
si assume |'esclusiva responsabilitda.

* nonriguarda le pretese dell’acquirente nei con-
fronti del rivenditore né qualsiasi ulteriore pretesa
che I'acquirente possa avere nei confronti del
rivenditore ai sensi di legge.

Al fine di mantenere in perfette condizioni il vostro
orologio HAMILTON, Hamilton International Ltd.
consiglia di sottoporlo a regolare manutenzione
presso i Centri assistenza HAMILTON autorizzati.
Un elenco dei centri con standard di qualita ga-
rantiti & disponibile sul nostro sito web alla voce
“Assistenza clienti”.

HAMILTON™ & un marchio registrato

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Espafol — Espafa (Spanish)
GARANTIA

Su reloj HAMILTON™ estd garantizado por Hamilton
International Ltd. durante un periodo de veinticua-
fro (24) meses desde la fecha de compra en los
términos y condiciones de esta garantia. La ga-
rantia internacional HAMILTON cubre los defectos
de material y de fabricacion existentes en el mo-
mento de la entrega del reloj HAMILTON adquirido
(“defectos”). La garantia sdlo entrard en vigor si
el certfificado de garantia se encuentra fechado,
correcta y completamente cumplimentado y
sellado por un concesionario oficial HAMILTON
(“certificado de garantia vdlido”).

Durante el periodo de vigencia de la garantia, y
previa presentacion del certificado de garantia
vdlido, Ud. tendrd derecho a la reparacion total-
mente gratuita de cualquier defecto. En el caso
de que tal reparacion sea inadecuada para de-
volver las normales condiciones de uso a su reloj
HAMILTON, Ud. podrd optar entre la sustitucion de
su reloj HAMILTON por otro de iguales o similares
caracteristicas o la devolucién del precio pagado.
La garantia del reloj sustituyente caduca alos vein-
ticuatro (24) meses de la fecha de adquisicién del
reloj sustituido.

Esta garantia del fabricante no incluye:

* |la duracién de la pila ;

« Desgaste normal y envejecimiento (por ejemplo,
cristal arafado; alteracién del color y/o del ma-
terial en las correas y cadenas no metdlicas, tales
como piel, tela, caucho; pelado del chapado);

» Cualquier dano en cualquier pieza del reloj deri-
vado del uso anormal/abusivo, falta de cuidado,
negligencia, accidentes (golpes, mellas, aplasta-
miento, cristales rotos, etc.) , uso incorrecto del
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reloj y falta de observancia de las indicaciones
de uso facilitadas por Hamilton International Ltd.;

* Los defectos causados por contacto con dcidos
corrosivos u otros productos;

* El reloj HAMILTON manipulado por personal no
autorizado (por ejemplo para el cambio de pila,
servicios y reparaciones), o que haya sufrido al-
teraciones en sus condiciones originales fuera
del control de Hamilton International Ltd.

Queda excluida cualquier otra reclamacién con-
tra Hamilton International Ltd. adicional a la ga-
rantia de defectos aqui descrita, a excepcion de
los derechos que el comprador pueda ostentar
frente al fabricante con arreglo a la legislacion
nacional aplicable.

La presente garantia del fabricante:

« esindependiente de la garantia que pueda ser
otorgada por el vendedor, respecto de la cual
éste serd el Unico responsable.

* no afecta a los derechos del comprador con-
fra el vendedor ni cualesquiera derechos que el
comprador pueda ostentar frente al vendedor
con arreglo a la legislacién nacional aplicable.

Hamilton International Ltd. recomienda un man-
tenimiento regular en los centfros de servicio
HAMILTON autorizados para mantener su reloj
HAMILTON en perfectas condiciones. Encontrard
una lista de centros con estdndares de calidad
garantizados en nuestra pdgina web en «Servicio
al clienten.

HAMILTON™ es una Marca Registrada



Espanol — excepto Espana (Spanish)
GARANTIA

Su reloj HAMILTON™ estd garantizado por Hamilton
International Ltd. durante un periodo de veinticua-
fro (24) meses desde la fecha de compra en los
términos y condiciones de esta garantia. La ga-
rantia internacional HAMILTON cubre los defectos
de material y de fabricacion existentes en el mo-
mento de la entrega del reloj HAMILTON adquirido
(“defectos”). La garantia sdlo entrard en vigor si
el certfificado de garantia se encuentra fechado,
correcta y completamente cumplimentado y
sellado por un concesionario oficial HAMILTON
(“certificado de garantia vdlido”).

Durante el periodo de vigencia de la garantia, y
previa presentacion del certificado de garantia
vdlido, Ud. tendrd derecho a la reparacion total-
mente gratuita de cualquier defecto. En el caso
de que tal reparacion sea inadecuada para de-
volver las normales condiciones de uso a su reloj
HAMILTON, Hamilton International Ltd. garantiza
su sustitucion por un reloj HAMILTON de iguales o
similares caracteristicas. La garantia del reloj susti-
fuyente caduca a los veinticuatro (24) meses de la
fecha de adquisicién del reloj sustituido.

Esta garantia del fabricante no incluye:

¢ la duracién de la pila ;

* Desgaste normal y envejecimiento (por ejemplo,
cristal arafado; alteracion del color y/o del ma-
terial en las correas y cadenas no metdlicas, tales
como piel, tela, caucho; pelado del chapado);

¢ Cualquier dafo en cualquier pieza del reloj deri-
vado del uso anormal/abusivo, falta de cuidado,
negligencia, accidentes (golpes, mellas, aplasta-
miento, cristales rotos, etc.) , uso incorrecto del
reloj y falta de observancia de las indicaciones
de uso facilitadas por Hamilton International Ltd.;

» Danos indirectos o consecuenciales de cualquier
fipo derivados de, por ejemplo, el uso, el no fun-
cionamiento, los defectos o la inexactitud del
reloj HAMILTON;

* El reloj HAMILTON manipulado por personal no
autorizado (por ejemplo para el cambio de pila,
servicios y reparaciones), o que haya sufrido al-
teraciones en sus condiciones originales fuera
del control de Hamilton International Ltd.

Queda excluida cualquier otra reclamacién con-
tra Hamilton International Ltd., por ejemplo por
dafos adicional a la garantia de defectos aqui
descrita, a excepcion de los derechos que el com-
prador pueda ostentar frente al fabricante con
arreglo a la legislacién nacional aplicable.

La presente garantia del fabricante:

« esindependiente de la garantia que pueda ser
otorgada por el vendedor, respecto de la cual
éste serd el Unico responsable.

* no afecta a los derechos del comprador con-
fra el vendedor ni cualesquiera derechos que el
comprador pueda ostentar frente al vendedor
con arreglo a la legislacién nacional aplicable.

Hamilton International Ltd. recomienda un man-
tenimiento regular en los centfros de servicio
HAMILTON autorizados para mantener su reloj
HAMILTON en perfectas condiciones. Encontrard
una lista de centros con estdndares de calidad
garantizados en nuestra pdgina web en «Servicio
al clienten.

HAMILTON™ es una Marca Registrada

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Portugués (Portuguese)
GARANTIA

O seu reldgio HAMILTON™ possui uma garantia
da Hamilton International Ltd. por um periodo de
vinte e quatro (24) meses contados a partir da
data de aquisicdo, de acordo com os termos e
condi¢cdes desta garantia. A garantia internacional
HAMILTON cobre defeitos de fabrico e relativos aos
materiais, existentes no momento da entrega do
relégio HAMILTON adquirido (“defeitos"). A garan-
tia s6 entra em vigor se o certificado de garantia
for datado, preenchido correctamente e na in-
tegra e carimbado por um representante oficial
da HAMILTON (“certificado de garantia vdlido”).

Durante o periodo da garantia e pela apresen-
tacdo do cerfificado de garantia vdlido, terd di-
reito & reparagdo do seu reldgio sem quaisquer
encargos. No caso das reparagoes serem insufi-
cientes para repor as normais condigdes de fun-
cionamento do seu relégio HAMILTON, a Hamilton
International Ltd. garante a sua substituicdo por
um relégio HAMILTON de caracteristicas idénti-
cas ou semelhantes. A garantia relativa ao relégio
de substituicdo termina decorridos vinte e quatro
(24) meses sobre a data de aquisicdo do reldgio
substituido.

Esta garantia de fabricante ndo cobre:

* a duracdo da baterig;

* 0 desgaste e perecimento decorrentes de uma
normal utilizacdo (por exemplo, vidro riscado;
alterac&o da cor e/ou material de correntes e
braceletes nGo metdlicas, tais como pele, te-
cido, borracha; perda do metalizado);
qualquer dano em qualquer parte do relégio
resultante de uso abusivo/anormal, falta de
cuidado, negligéncia, acidentes (pancadas,
mossas, esmagamento, vidro partido, etc.),
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uso incorrecto do reldgio e ndo observancia
das instrugdes de uso fornecidas pela Hamilton
International Ltd.;

danos indirectos ou consequenciais de qualquer
fipo resultantes, por exemplo, do uso, ndo fun-
cionamento, defeitos ou inexactiddo do relégio
HAMILTON;

relégio HAMILTON manipulado por pessoas ndo
autorizadas (por exemplo, para substituicdo da
bateria, servicos ou reparagdes) ou cujas ca-
racteristicas iniciais tenham sido modificadas de
forma alheia & Hamilton International Ltd.

Qualqguer outra reclamagdo contra a Hamilton
International Ltd., por exemplo por danos que n&o
constem da garantia acima descrita, é expressa-
mente excluida, com excepcdo dos direitos do
comprador relativamente ao fabricante decor-
rentes de normas legais imperativas.

A garantia de fabricante acima descrita:

« éindependente de qualquer garantia que possa
ser atribuida pelo vendedor, pela qual ele é in-
teiramente responsdvel;

* ndo afecta os direitos do comprador relativa-
mente ao vendedor, nem quaisquer outros di-
reitos do comprador relativamente ao vendedor
decorrentes de normas legais imperativas.

A Hamilton International Ltd. recomenda a reali-
zacdo de uma manutengdo regular nos Centros
de Assisténcia HAMILTON autorizados, de forma a
manter o seu relégio HAMILTON em perfeitas condi-
¢bes. Poderd encontrar uma lista das localizacdes
com padrdes de qualidade garantidos na secgdo
“Customer Service” do nosso website.

HAMILTON™ ¢ uma marca registada



Dansk (Danish)
GARANTI

Deres/Dit HAMILTON™ ur er omfattet af en garanti
fra Hamilton International Ltd. Garantien gcelder
i en periode pd firetyve (24) maneder fra anskaf-
felsesdatoen p& nedenstdende betingelser. Den
internationale HAMILTON garanti omfatter eventu-
elle fabrikations- og materialefejl ("mangler”), som
matte bestd pd tidspunktet for leveringen af det
HAMILTON ur, De/du har kgbt. Garantien vil kun
kunne geres gceldende, s&fremt garantibeviset
er dateret og fuldstcendigt og korrekt udfyldt og
stemplet af en autoriseret HAMILTON forhandler
("gyldigt garantibevis”).

| garantiperioden er De/du berettiget fil gratis at
f& repareret enhver mangel mod forevisning af
et gyldigt garantibevis. Hvis en reparation ikke vil
veere filstreekkelig il at sikre, at Deres/dit HAMILTON
urigen kan anvendes normalt, garanterer Hamilton
International Ltd. vederlagsfri udskiftning med et
HAMILTON ur af samme type eller med tilsvarende
egenskaber. Garantien for erstatningsuret udigber
firetyve (24) méneder efter datoen for anskaffelsen
af det udskiftede ur.

Denne producentgaranti omfatter ikke:

* Batteriets holdbarhed;

* Almindelig slitage og celde (f.eks. ridset glas; far-
veforandring og/eller forandring af det materiale
som ikke-metalliske remme eller kceder er lavet
af, s& som lceder, tekstil, gummi; afskalning af
belcegning);

Enhver skade p& nogen del af uret, der er op-
stédet som felge af unormal eller hdrdhcendet
brug, mangelfuld vedligeholdelse og omhu,
uheld (sted, buler, tryk, smadret glas og lig-
nende), ukorrekt brug af uret samt undladelse

af at felge den brugsanvisning, som fglger med
uret fra Hamilton International Ltd.;

Indirekte skader eller falgeskader af enhver art,
der er opstdet f.eks. som fglge af anvendelsen
af uret, manglende funktionsdygtighed, mangler
ved uret eller p& grund af HAMILTON urets mang-
lende prececision;

HAMILTON uret, hvis det har vceret overgivet til
ikke autoriserede personer (f.eks. i forbindelse
med batteriskifte, service eller reparationer), el-
ler hvis det er blevet grundiceggende cendret i
forhold til dets oprindelige tilstand, efter det ikke
lcengere er under Hamilton International Ltd.s
kontrol.

Ethvert yderligere krav mod Hamilton International
Ltd. f.eks. p& erstatning ud over den ovenfor an-
fgrte garanti er herved udtrykkeligt udelukket, und-
tagen for s& vidt angdr eventuelle obligatoriske
lovhjemlede rettigheder kaberen matte have mod
producenten.

Den ovenfor anferte producentgaranti

* er uafhcengig af enhver garanti, som scelger
matte yde kaber, idet scelger alene becerer an-
svaret for en sddan garanti;

 pdvirker ikke kabers rettigheder over for scelger
eller nogen andre prceceptive lovhjemlede ret-
tigheder, som kaber matte have mod scelger.

Hamilton International Ltd. anbefaler, du fér dit
HAMILTON-ur serviceret joevnligt pd et autoriseret
HAMILTON-servicecenter, s& det holdes i perfekt
stand. Du kan se en liste med adresser og garan-
terede kvalitetsstandarder pé& vores websted under
"Customer service".

HAMILTON™ er et registreret varemcerke

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Nederlands (Dutch)
GARANTIE

Uw HAMILTON™ horloge heeft een garantie van
vierentwintig (24) maanden na de datum van aan-
koop. De garantie wordt verstrekt door Hamilton
International Ltd. volgens de hierin opgenomen
voorwaarden. De internationale HAMILTON ga-
rantie dekt gebreken in het materiaal en fabrica-
gefouten die reeds aanwezig waren ten tijde van
levering van het gekochte HAMILTON horloge (“ge-
breken”). De garantie is slechts geldig indien deze
is gedateerd, juist en volledig ingevuld en voorzien
van een stempel van een officiéle HAMILTON dea-
ler (“geldig garantiecertificaat”).

Gedurende de garantieperiode heeft u op vertoon
van uw geldige garantiecertificaat recht op gra-
tis reparatie van gebreken. Indien uw HAMILTON
horloge niet zodanig hersteld kan worden dat
normaal gebruik daarvan mogelijk is, garandeert
Hamilton International Ltd. dat uw horloge zal wor-
den vervangen door een HAMILTON horloge met
dezelfde of gelijke kenmerken. De garantie voor
het vervangende horloge loopt af vierentwintig
(24) maanden na de datum van aankoop van
het vervangen horloge.

Deze fabrieksgarantie omvat niet:

* de levensduur van de batterij;

* normale slijtage (bijv. een gekrast kristal; verkleu-
ringen en/of veranderingen in het materiaal van
niet-metalen bandjes en kettingen, zoals leer,
textiel, rubber; afschilferen van vergulde of ver-
zilverde delen);

* beschadigingen aan enig onderdeel ten ge-
volge van abnormaal/ruw gebruik, achteloos-
heid, nalatigheid, ongelukken (stoten, deuken,
verpletting, gebroken kristal, e.d.), oneigenlijk
gebruik van het horloge en niet-nakoming van

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

de door Hamilton International Ltd. verstrekte
gebruiksaanwijzingen;

« indirecte of gevolgschade ten gevolge van bijv.
het gebruik, niet-functioneren, gebreken of on-
nauwkeurigheid van het HAMILTON horloge;

* het behandelen van het HAMILTON horloge door
onbevoegden (bijv. om de batterij fe vervangen,
onderhoud of reparaties) of het veranderen van
de originele staat van het horloge onafhankelijk
van Hamilton International Ltd.

Eventuele vorderingen jegens Hamilton
International Ltd. voor bijv. aanvullende schadever-
goeding naast de hierboven genoemde garantie
worden hierbij expliciet uitgesloten, met uitzonde-
ring van eventuele bepalingen van dwingend
recht voor de koper jegens de fabrikant.

Bovenstaande fabricagegarantie:

« staat los van een eventueel door de verkoper
te verstrekken garantie, die vitsluitend onder de
verantwoordelijkheid van de verkoper valt;

* laat de rechten van de koper jegens de verkoper
onverlet, evenals eventuele overige bepalingen
van dwingend recht voor de koper jegens de
verkoper.

Hamilton International Ltd. adviseert regelmatig
onderhoud door een geautoriseerd HAMILTON
Service Center, zodat uw HAMILTON horloge in
perfecte staat blijft. Op onze website vindt u on-
der ‘Customer service' een lijst met locaties die de
kwaliteitsnormen waarborgen.

HAMILTON™ is een geregistreerd merk



Suomi (Finnish)
TAKUU

Hamilton International Ltd. on mydntanyt
HAMILTON™ -kellollesi kahdenkymmenenneljén
(24) kuukauden takuun né&iden takuuehtojen mu-
kaisesti. Kansainvdlinen HAMILTON -takuu kattaa
materiaali- ja valmistusvirheet, jotka hankkimas-
sasi HAMILTON -kellossa on sen toimitushetkell&
(“virhe"). Takuu tulee voimaan vain, mikdli takuuto-
distus on pdivatty, kokonaan ja oikein taytetty sekd
virallisen HAMILTON -jélleenmyyjén vahvistuksella
varustettu (“pateva takuutodistus”).

Esittamalla patevan takuutodistuksen takuuaikana
Sinulla on oikeus saada mik& tahansa virhe korja-
ftuksi iiman kustannuksia. Mikdli virheen korjaaminen
ei jonda siihen, ettd voit kayttadd HAMILTON -kelloasi
tavalliseen tapaan, Hamilton International Ltd. ta-
kaa toimittavansa samanlaisen taikka ominaisuuk-
sitaan HAMILTON -kelloasi vastaavan HAMILTON
-kellon. Korvaavaa kelloa koskeva takuu p&attyy
kahdenkymmenenneljén (24) kuukauden kuluttua
korvaavan kellon hankkimispdivastd.

Tama valmistajan takuu ei kata:

* pariston kestoa;

¢ normadalia kayttdd ja kulumista sekd ik&dantymisté
(esim. naarmuuntunutta lasia; vérin ja/tai muuta
kuin metallia, kuten nahkaa, tekstiilié tai kumia,
olevien hihnojen ja ketjujen muuttumista; metal-
lipinnoitteen irfoamistay);

* mitddan millek&an kellon osalle aiheutunutta
vahinkoa, joka johtuu epd&tavallisesta/vahin-
gollisesta kaytdstd, huolenpidon puuttumisesta,
huolimattomuudesta, onnettomuudesta (kolhut,
lommot, murskaantumiset, rikkoutunut lasi, jne.),
kellon sopimattomasta kdytoéstd taikka Hamilton
International Ltd.n toimittamien kellon k&yttéoh-
jeiden noudattamisen laiminlydnnistd;
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* minkddnlaisia epdsuoria tai vdlillisi& vahin-
koja, jotka johtuvat esim. k&ytdstd, toimimat-
tomuudesta, virheistd tai HAMILTON -kellon
epdatarkkuudesta;

* valtuuttamattomien tahojen kdasittelemad
(esim. patterin vaihdot, palvelut tai korjaukset)
HAMILTON -kelloa tai HAMILTON -kelloa, jonka
alkuperdisié ominaisuuksia on muutettu Hamilton
International Ltd.n vaikutusmahdollisuuksien
ulkopuolella.

Muut Hamilton International Ltd.a vastaan tehdyt
vaatimukset esim. vahingoista, jotka ylittavat edelld
esitetyn takuun piirin, on ehdottomasti suljettu pois
takuun kattavuusalueesta lukuun ottamatta pa-
kottavan lainséaddanndn mukaisia oikeuksia, joita
ostajalla saattaa olla valmistajaa kohtaan.

Edell& esitetty valmistajan takuu:

* on riippumaton kaikista takuista, jotka myyja
mahdollisesti antaa ja joista tdma yksin vastaa.

* ei vaikuta ostajan oikeuksiin myyjad kohtaan
eik& muihin pakollisen lainsdddanndn mukaisiin
oikeuksiin, joita ostajalla saattaa olla myyjaa
kohtaan.

Hamilton International Ltd. suosittelee s&dn-
ndllistd huoltoa valtuutetussa HAMILTON-
asiakaspalvelukeskuksessa, jotta HAMILTON-kellosi
pysyy taydellisess& kunnossa. Loyddat listan laatu-
vaatimukset tayttavistd paikoista verkkosivultamme
kohdasta "Customer Service".

HAMILTON™ on rekisterdity tavaramerkki

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Norsk (Norwegian)
GARANTI

Ditt HAMILTON™ ur er garantert av Hamilton
International Ltd. p& de vilkdr og betingelser som
fremgdr av denne garantien. Garantien gjelder i
tjuefire (24) mdneder fra den dato uret ble kjgpt.
Den internasjonale HAMILTON garantien dekker
materialfeil og produksjonsfeil som eksisterte p&
leveringstidspunktet for det kjgpte HAMILTON uret
("mangler"). Garantien er bare gyldig dersom ga-
rantibeviset er datert, fullstendig og korrekt utfylt
og stemplet av en offisiell HAMILTON forhandler
("gyldig garantibevis”).

Du har rett til & f& mangler reparert kostnadsfritt
under garantiperioden dersom du presenterer gyl-
dig garantibevis. | de tilfeller der reparasjon ikke er
tilstrekkelig for at HAMILTON uret gjenvinner sine
normale bruksbetingelser, garanterer Hamilton
International Ltd. & erstatte uret med et HAMILTON
ur som har identiske eller tilsvarende egenskaper.
Garantien for erstatningsuret utlgper tjuefire (24)
maneder etter at det uret som er erstattet ble kjgpt.

Denne produsentgarantien dekker ikke:

* batteriets varighet;

normal slitasje og aldring (for eksempel oppskra-
pet krystall, fargeforandring og/eller forandringer
i materialet av ikke-metalliske remmer og len-
ker, slik som Icer, tekstiler, gummi; avskalling av
platteringen);

skade pd noen del av uret som fglge av unor-
mal bruk/misbruk, manglende vedlikehold, uakt-
somhet, uhell (stgt, bulking, knusing, knust krystalll
osv.), uriktig bruk av uret og at bruksanvisningen
gitt av Hamilton International Ltd. ikke er fulgt;
indirekte skader eller fglgeskader av noen art,
som fglger av for eksempel bruk, manglende

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

funksjonsdyktighet, mangler eller ungyaktigheter
ved HAMILTON uret;

* HAMILTON ur som er blitt hdndtert av ikke-auto-
riserte personer (for eksempel i forbindelse med
skifte av batteri, service eller reparasjoner) eller ur
som er blitt endret fra sin originale filstand utenfor
Hamilton International Ltd.s kontroll.

Alle krav utover denne garantien mot Hamilton
International Ltd., for eksempel for skader utover
det som dekkes av garantien som beskrevet oven-
for, er uttrykkelig ekskludert, med unntak av ufravi-
kelige lovfastsatte rettigheter som kjgperen matte
ha mot produsenten.

Produsentgarantien som er beskrevet ovenfor:

 er uavhengig av enhver garanti som matte veere
gitt av selger. Vedkommende selger bcerer det
hele og fulle ansvaret for slik garanti.

» pavirker ikke kjgpers rettigheter i fornold til selger
eller ufravikelige lovfastsatte rettigheter kjgper
matte ha mot selger.

For at du skal ha maksimal glede av din HAMILTON-
klokke anbefaler Hamilton International Ltd.
regelmessig service hos et godkjent HAMILTON-
servicesenter. Du finner en oversikt over service-
senfre med garanterte kvalitetsstandarder under
"Customer service" pd nettstedet vart.

HAMILTON™ er et registrert varemerke



Svenska (Swedish)
GARANTI

Din HAMILTON™ klocka &r férsedd med garanti
av Hamilton International Ltd. fér en period av
tjugofyra (24) mdanader frén inképsdatum i enlig-
het med de villkor och férutsattningar som anges
i denna garanti. Den internationella HAMILTON
garantin tacker material- och tillverkningsdefek-
ter som existerade vid tidpunkten for inkdpet av
HAMILTON klockan ("defekter”). Garantin &r giltig
endast under forutsattning att garantibeviset &r da-
terat, fullstandigt och korrekt ifyllt och férsett med
en stémpel frdn en officiell HAMILTON handlare
("qgiltigt garantibevis”).

Genom att visa upp det giltiga garantibeviset har
du under garantiperioden rétt att f& alla defekter
reparerade kostnadsfritt. Om reparation &r ofill-
rackligt for att aterstdlla din HAMILTON klockas
normala anvdndningsegenskaper, garanterar
Hamilton International Ltd. att den kommer ersét-
tas av en HAMILTON klocka med identiska eller lik-
nande egenskaper. Garantin for ersattningsklockan
upphér att gdlla tjugofyra (24) manader efter in-
kdépsdatumet av den ersatta klockan.

Denna tillverkargaranti té&cker inte:

* batteriets hallbarhet

normalt slitage och dldrande (t.ex.: repat glas;
féréindringar av farg och/eller ickemetalliska ma-
terial fér Idnkar och kedjor sGsom lader, textil,
gummi; flagning av plateringen);

skador p& ndgon del av klockan som orsakats av
onormal/oriktig anvandning, misskétsel, vardslds-
het, olyckor (slag, bucklor, ki&dmskador, frasigt
glas, etc.), felaktig anvéndning av klockan och
underldtenhet att félja de instruktioner som ftill-
handahdliits av Hamilton International Ltd.;
indirekta skador eller féljdskador av ndgot slag

som t.ex. orsakats av hur HAMILTON klockan har
anvdants, att klockan inte fungerar, defekter, eller
oriktig fidsangivelse;

* HAMILTON klocka som hanterats av ickeaukto-
riserade personer (t.ex. vid batteribyte, service
eller reparation) eller vars ursprungliga skick
har féréndrats genom atgard utom Hamilton
International Ltd.s kontroll.

Alla 6vriga krav mot Hamilton International Ltd. t.ex.
fér skador som gdr utéver den ovan beskrivna ga-
rantin &r uttryckligen undantagna, med undantag
for enligt forfattning tvingande rattigheter som ko-
paren har gentemot tillverkaren.

Den ovan beskrivna tillverkargarantin:

* dr oberoende av garantier som erbjuds av for-
sdljaren, for vilka denne ensam ansvarar.

« pdverkar inte kdparens rattigheter gentemot
férsaljaren eller ndgra andra enligt férfattning
tvingande rattigheter som képaren mé ha.

Hamilton International Ltd. rekommenderar regel-
bundet underhdll hos auktoriserade HAMILTON
kundcenter fér att halla din HAMILTON-klocka i
perfekt skick. Du hittar en lista 6ver representan-
ter med garanterade kvalitetsstandarder p& var
webbsida under "Customer service".

HAMILTON™ ¢&r ett registrerat varumdrke

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



BvArapckum (Bulgarian)
FAPAHLUSA

Baumst HAMILTON™ 4yaCOBHMK € MOA rapaHLLM-
a1a Ha Hamilton International Ltd. 3a nepwuoa ot
ABOAECET U HeTUPU (24) meceLa OT AQTATA HA 3a-
KynyBOHE MW YCAOBUSTA M CPOKOBETE HA FAPaH-
LMATA. MEXAYHAPOAHATA rapaHums Ha HAMILTON
NOKPMBA MATEPUAAHUTE U MPOU3IBOACTBEHM Ae-
OEKTU CHLLLECTBYBALLM MO BPEME HA AOCTABKATA
Ha 3akyneHmst HAMILTON 4acoBHuK (,aedoektn”).
TaPAHUMATA BAM3A B CUAC EAMHCTBEHO QKO rapaH-
LIMOHHATA KAPTA HOCK AQTA, MOMbAHEHA € U3LAAO
M MPABUMAHO M HOCU MNEYATA HA OCOULIMAAHKS TbP-
rosew, Ha HAMILTON (,,BOAMAHO TAPAHLMOHHA
kapta“).

Mo Bpeme HA rapPaHUMOHHUS MEPUOA MPKU NMPEA-
CTOBAHE HA BAAMAHQA FAPAHLMOHHA KAPTA, BUE LLLE
MMATE NPABOTO HA BE3MAATHO OTCTPAHABAHE HA
KOKBBTO M AQ € AeCdPeKT. B CAyHa, 4e nonpaBskaTa
HE MOXe AQ Bb3CTAHOBU HOPMOAHUTE YCAOBUS
30 NOA3YBAHE HA BALLUMA 4YACOBHMK HAMILTON,
Hamilton Interational Ltd. B rapaHt1pa 3amsHa ¢
4acoBHWK HAMILTON € MAEHTUYHM MAM NOAOBHM Xa-
PAKTEPUCTUKK. TAPAHLMATA 30 MTOAMEHEHMS YOCOB-
HUK M3TUHO ABOAECET W HETUPK (24) MeceLa CAeA
AQTATA HA 30KYMYBAHE HA MOAMEHEHUS YOCOBHMK.

HacToALLLATa rapaHLMS HQ MPOU3BOAMTEAS HE MO-

KPWBA CAEAHOTO:

* TPAMHOCT Ha BaTepuITa;

* HOPMOAHOTO M3HOCBAHE W 3aXABsBAHE OT Bpe-
METO (HaNP. HOIAPACKBAHE HA CTbKAO; MPOMSAHA
B LLBETA U/MAM MATEPUAAC HO HEMETAAHUTE
KOWLLIKM M 30KOMYOAKM, M3PABOTEHM HONpUMepP
OT KOXQ, TEKCTUA, TYMQ; U3TPMBAHE HA HOHECEe-
HOTO NOKpPUTUE);

¢ BCAKOKBA MOBPEAC HA KOSTO M AQ € 4acT OT
4YQACOBHMKA Bb3HMKBALLLO OT HEMPABUAHO/MPO-
TMBOECTECTBEHO MOA3YBAHE, AUMNCA HA TPUXM,

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

HEBOPEXHOCT, 3A0OMOAYKM (YAQPU, XABTHATUHM,
CMQAYKBOHMS, CHYMEHO CTbKAO, U T.H.), HeNpa-
BMAHO MOA3YBAHE HA YACOBHMKA M HECHO-
AIOACQBOHE HO PLKOBOACTBOTO 30 MOA3YBAHE,
npeaocTtaseHo ot Hamilton International Ltd.;

* HEMPEKM MAM CAEACTBEHM LLLETU OT BCAKAKDBB
BUWA, Bb3HWKBALLM HAMPUMEP OT MNOA3YBAHETO,
HedOYHKLIMOHMPAHETO, AEOEKTU MOPOAEHM OT
HEMPEeLM3HOCTTA HA 4acoBHMKA HAMILTON;

* 4aCOBHUKBLT HAMILTON € BUA MAHUMYAMPAH OT
HEYNMbAHOMOLLLEHW AMLA (HAMPUMEP 30 MOAMAHO
Ha 6aTepuaTa, O6CAY>XBAHE UAM MOMPABKA) MAK
€ NPETLPMNIA NPOMAHA B OPUTMHAAHMSA BUA M3BbH
KOHTPOAQ Ha Hamilton International Ltd.

BCAKQKBA MO-HATATLLLUHA MPETEHLMA CRPIMO
Hamilton International Ltd. kato Hanpumep 3a
LLLeTU M3BbH rOPEOMMCAHATA FAPAHLMS Ce M3-
KAIOYBA KATETOPUYHO, C U3KAIOYEHNE 30ABAXKUTEA-
HUTE U 3AKOHOYCTAHOBEHM MPABA, KOUTO KyMyBAYQ
MM CTIPAMO MPOM3BOAMTEAS.

TAPAHLUATA HO rOPENOCOYEHUS MPOM3BOAMTEA:

* € HE30BMCUMA OT BCAKA rAPAHLMS, KOSTO MOXE
AQ Ce NPEeAOCTABK OT NMPOACBAYT, 30 KOSTO TOM
€AMHCTBEH HOCK OTTOBOPHOCT.

¢ HE HOPYLLGBA NPABATA HA KYMyBAYA CMPAMO
NPOACBAYA HUTO KAKBUTO M AQ BUAO 3CABAXKM-
TEAHW U 30KOHOYCTAHOBEHM MPABA KAKBUTO KY-
NyBAYLT MOXE AC MMA CMPSMO MPOACBAYA.

Hamilton International Ltd. npenopwysa peaosHa
NOAAPBXKKA B OTOPU3UPAHM CEPBU3HU LLEHTPOBE
Ha HAMILTON, 30 AQ MO>Xe BALUMAT YOCOB-
HUK HAMILTON AQ e B NepdEeKTHO CbCTOSHME.
OTKpUITE CMUCBK C AOKALMM C FAPAHTUPAHM
CTAHAQPTM 30 KQYECTBO HA HALUMS yeBCamT Ha
wCustomer Service".

HAMILTON™ e pernctpupaHa TbproBCKa MApKa



Hrvatski (Croatian)
GARANCUA

Vas HAMILTON™ sat je pod garancijom kompa-
nije Hamilton International Ltd. za period od dva-
deseteetiri (24) mjeseca od dana kupovine pod
uslovima ove garancije. Medjunarodna HAMILTON
garancija pokriva defekte u materijalu i izradi koji
su postojali u vreme isporuke kuplienog HAMILTON
sata (defekta). Garancija je punovoazna samo
ukoliko je garantno pismo datirano, upotpunosti i
ispravno popunjeno i overeno od strane oviascee-
nog HAMILTON zatupnika (punovazno garantno
pismo).

Za sve vreme garantnog perioda i stavljanjem na
uvid punovaznog garantnog pisma, imaceete
pravo na popravku bilo kakvog defekta bez na-
knade. U slueaju da popravka ne omoguceava
da se obnove normalni uslovi upotrebe vaseg
HAMILTON sata, Hamilton International Ltd. go-
rantuje njegovu zamenu HAMILTON satom sa
identienim ili sienim karakreteristikama. Garancija
za zamenjen sat istiee tvadeseteetiri (24) meseca
od dana nabavke zamenjenog sata.

Garancija proizvodjaea ne pokriva:

« trajanje baterije;

« yobiéajena amortizacija (na pr. ogreban kristal;
izmene boje i/l materijala ne-metalnih narukvica
ilanaca, kao sto je koza, tekstil, guma; gulienje
oplate);

* bilo koje osteceenje na bilo kom delu sata koje je
proizaslo iz neuobieajene/nepropisne upotrebe,
nebrige, zanemarivanja, nezgode (udari, ulublie-
nja, gnjeeenje, polomljen kristal, itd.), nepravilne
upotrebe sata | zanemarivanja uputstva za upo-
trebu datog od strane Hamilton International Ltd.;

« indirektna ili posredna osteceenja bilo koje
vrste koja su proiziSla na pr. iz upotrebe,
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nefunkcionisanja, defekta ili nepreciznosti
HAMILTON sata;

* HAMILTON sat kojim je rukovala neovilaSceena
osoba (na pr. za zamenu baterija, servis ili
opravku) il kome je menjano prvobitno stanje
izvan kontorle Hamilton International Ltd.

Bilo koji dalji zahtevi protiv Hamilton International
Ltd. na pr. za o3teceenja koja nisu obuhvaceena
gore opisanom garancijom su izriéito iskljueena,
osim obavezujuceih statutarnih prava koja kupac
moze imati protiv proizvodjaéa.

Gore pomenuta garancija proizvodjaea je:

* nezavisna od bilo koje garancije koja moze biti
obezbedjena od strane prodavca, za koju on
snosi iskljueivu odgovornost.

ne utiée na prava kupca protiv prodavca niti na
bilo koja druga obavezujucea statutarna prava
koja kupac moze imati protiv prodavca.

Tvrtka Hamilton International Ltd. preporucuje
obavljanje redovitog odrzavanja u ovlastenim servi-
snim centrima HAMILTON kako bi vas sat HAMILTON
ostao u savrienom stanju. Popis lokacija sa zajom-
&enim standardima kvalitete potrazite na nasem
web-mjestu dijelu “Customer Service".

HAMILTON™ je registrovani zZig

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Ceitina (Czech)
ZARUKA

Vase hodinky HAMILTON™ jsou v zdruce spolec-
nosti Hamilton International Ltd. po dobu dvaceti
Ctyr (24) mésict ode dne ndkupu v souladu s pod-
minkami této zaruéni listiny. Mezindrodni zéruka
HAMILTON se vztahuje na vady materidlu a vyrobni
vady existujici v dobé doddvky zakoupenych hodi-
nek HAMILTON (vady). Zaruka vstupuje v platnost
pouze v piipadé, ze zaruéni listina je opatfena da-
tem, je fddné a sprdvné vyplnéna a orazitkovand
prodejcem HAMILTON (platnd zaruéni listina).

B&hem zdruéni IhOty mate pravo na bezplatnou
opravu vad po predlozeni platné zdruéni listiny.
V piipadé, Ze by oprava nevedla k obnoveni béz-
nych podminek uzivani Vasich hodinek HAMILTON,
Hamilton International Ltd. se zarucuje, Ze vyméni
hodinky HAMILTON za stejné nebo podobné.
Zd&ruka na nahrazené hodinky kon&i dvacet Ctyii
(24) mésicy ode dne zakoupeni ndhradnich
hodinek.

Tato zdruka vyrobce nepokryvd:

« Zivotnost baterie,

* béZné opotfebeni a starnuti (napfiklad: poskra-
bany krystal; zména barvy a/nebo materidlu ne-
kovovych paskd a fetizkd, jako kize, textil, guma;
olupovdni kovového povlaku),

poskozeni jakékoli Easti hodinek disledkem ne-
vhodného pouzivani, nedostatku péce, nedba-
losti, nehody (ndraz, promd&cknuti, rozsldpnuti,
rozbity krystal, atd.), nesprdvného pouzivani
hodinek a nedodrzovdani pokynU pro uzivani vy-
danych spolec¢nosti Hamilton International Ltd.,
nepfimé nebo ndsledné skody jakéhokoli druhu
vzniklé napfiklad v dusledku pouzivani, spat-
ného fungovdani, zdvady &i nepfesnosti hodinek
HAMILTON,

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

« skody, pokud s hodinkami HAMILTON zachdzely
neoprdvnéné osoby (napfiklad vyména bate-
rie, sluZby nebo opravy), nebo doslo k Upravé
hodinek oproti pGvodnimu stavu bez védomi
spole¢nosti Hamilton International Ltd.

Jakékoli dalsi ndroky vU¢&i spolecnosti Hamilton
International Ltd. napfiklad za skody, které ne-
podléhaji vyse uvedené zdruce, jsou vyslovné
vylouceny, az na zédkonnd prava, které moze mit
kupuijici vi&i vyrobci.

Vyse uvedend zdruka vyrobce:

* je nezdvisld na jakékoli jiné zdruce poskytované
proddvaijicim, za kterou proddavajici nese vy-
hradni odpovédnost,

 neovliviiuje préva kupujicino vi¢&i proddvajicimu,
ani zadnd jind zdkonnd prava kupuijicino vi&i
proddvajicimu.

Spole¢nost Hamilton International Ltd. doporucuje

pravidelnou UdrZbu v autorizovanych servisnich

strediscich HAMILTON, proto aby vase hodinky

HAMILTON byly vzdy v perfektnim stavu. Seznam

mist se zaru¢enymi standardy kvality naleznete na

nasem webu v ¢dsti ,Customer Service".

HAMILTON™ je registrovand ochrannd zndmka



Eesti (Estonian)
GARANTII

K&esolevatel garantiitingimustel annab Hamilton
International Ltd. Teie HAMILTON™ kellale go-
rantii kahekUmne neljaks (24) kuuks arvates
ostu sooritamise kuupdevast. Rahvusvaheline
HAMILTONgarantii hdlmab materjali- ja valmistus-
vead (vead), mis olid olemas ostetud HAMILTON
kella Uleandmise ajal. Garantii jdustub Uksnes ju-
hul, kui ametlik HAMILTON mUdUja on téielikult ja
korrektselt taitnud garantiisertifikaadi, markinud
sinna kuupdeva ja kinnitanud selle pitsatiga (kehtiv
garantiisertifikaat).

Garantiiagja jooksul on Teil kehtiva garantiiserti-
fikaadi esitamisel digus nduda mistahes vea ta-
suta parandamist. Juhul, kui parandamine ei ole
Teie HAMILTON kella normaalsete kasutustingi-
muste taastamiseks sobilik, garanteerib Hamilton
International Ltd. kella asendamise samasuguse
voi sarnaste tunnustega HAMILTON kella vastu.
Asenduskella garantii Idpeb kakskUmmend neli
(24) kuud pdarast asendatud kella ostukuupdeva.

K&esolev valmistaja garantii ei hdlma:

* patarei 16diga;

 tavapdrast kulumist ja vananemist (s.h. kriimus-
tustega klaas, muutused rihma ja keti varvis voi
materjalis, kui need on mittemetalsest materja-
list, nagu nd&iteks nahk, tekstiil, kumm; kattekihi
mahakoorumine);

* mistahes kahjustust kella mistahes osal, mis on
tingitud kella ebatavalisest kasutamisest, vaa-
rast kasutamisest, hooletusest, dnnetustest (mol-
gid, kriimud, 16mastamine, klaasi purunemine
jne.), mittekorrektsest kasutamisest ja Hamilton
International Ltd. poolt ette ndhtud kasutusjuhiste
mittejérgimisest;

* mistahes liiki otsest voi kaudset kahju, mis on
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tingitud nd&iteks HAMILTON kella kasutami-
sest, kella mittetoimimisest, selle vigadest voi
ebatdpsusest;

* HAMILTON kella ké&sitsemist vastavat volitust mitte
omavate isikute poolt (nditeks patarei vahetust,
hooldus- voi parandustdid) voi kella algses sei-
sundis muudatuste tegemist vdljaspool Hamilton
International Ltd. kontrolli.

Mistahes tdiendav ndue Hamilton International Ltd.
vastu, nditeks kahju hUvitamiseks lisaks k&esolevates
garantiitingimustes kirjeldatule, on selgesonaliselt
vdlistatud, vdlja arvatud seadusega tagatud &i-
guste osas, mis ostjal voivad valmistaja suhtes olla.

Ulaltoodud valmistaja garantii:

on sdltumatu mistahes garantiist, mille voib anda
mUUja ja mille eest kannab tdielikku vastutust ai-
nult modja;

ei mojuta ostja digusi mUUja suhtes voi mistahes
muid seadusest tulenevaid digusi, mis ostjal voi-
vad mUUja vastu olla.

Hamilton International Ltd. soovitab korralist hool-
dust ettevotte HAMILTON volitatud hoolduskes-
kustes, et teie kell HAMILTON t&6taks ideaalselt.
Garanteeritud kvaliteedistandardile vastavate
asukohtade loendite leidmiseks vaadake meie
veebisaidil valikut “Customer Service".

HAMILTON™ on registreeritud kaubamérgid

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



EMnvikd (Greek)
EFTYHIH

To poAoI HAMILTON oag gival eyyunuévo amo v
Hamilton International Ltd. yia pia mepiodo €ikooi
TEOOAPWY (24) unvov amd TNV NUepoPNvia ayo-
PAG LTTO TOLG OPOLG KA TIG CLHMPWVIEG TNG TTA-
poLoag eyybnong. H 61eBvng eyyvnon HAMILTON
KAADTITEI EAQTTOHATA DAIKQV KAl KATAOKELAG TTOL
LTTAPXOLY KATA TO XPOVO TTAPASOTNG TOL POAOYIOD
HAMILTON tmou ayopdoarte. H eyybnon Ioxvel yovo
€AV TO TNICTOTTOINTIKO £yyONONG €ival Xpovoloyn-
UEVO, COUTTANPWMEVO TTANPGG KAl OWOTA KAl OPPA-
YIOPEVO aTTO EMONUO EUTTOoPo HAMILTON (« €yKLpO
TMOTOTTOINTIKO £YYONONG »).

Katd Ty mepiodo eyybdNong Kal TTPOCKOUIoVTag TO
£YKLPO TOTOTTOINTIKO £YYONONG, Ba £xeTe SikaiwUa
ETTIOKELNG OTTOIOLSATTOTE EACTTAOUATOG SWPEAV.
Ie TIEPITTTGON TTOL OI ETTIOKELES EivVAl AKATAANNAEG
YIQ VO ATTOKATACTACOLY TIG KAVOVIKEG CLVONKEG
XPNoNG ToL poAoyiob cag HAMILTON, n Hamilton
International Ltd. eyyvdral Tnv aviikataotaon Tou
e POAOI HAMILTON pe TavopoldTuTia f rapodpoia
XAPOKTNPEIOTIKA. H eyydONon yia To pOAOI AVTIKATA-
oTaoNG Afyel KOOI TEOOEPIG (24) PNVESG META aTTO
TNV NUEPOMNVIA AyoPAG TOL AVTIKATACTAOEVTOG
POoAOYIOD.

H eyybdnon kataokevaoTr) Sev KAALTITEL:

¢ TN SIAPKEIQ TNG PTTATAPIag

* (PLOIOAOYIKN) POOPEA KAl YnpaAvon (TT.X. YSApuUEVO
KOLOTAAMO, AANOICN TOL XPWHATOG /KAl TOL
LAIKOU [N METAAAIKGV AOLPIGV KAl AALCISWY,
OTwG amod &épua, LPAcHA, ANACTIXO, EEPAOLSI-
OMA TNG HETAANIKAG €TTEVOLONG.

¢ oTTOIAdNTTOTE {NMIA OTTOIOLENTTOTE PEPOLG TOL
POAOYIOL TTOUL €ival ATTOTENECUA N KAVOVIKAG/
KATAXPNOTIKAG XPNONG, EAAEIYNG PPOoVTISAG, apé-
AEIAG, ATLXNHATWYV (XTLTTAMATA, BaBoLAGUATA,

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

OTACIUO, COVOAIYN, OTTACHEVO KPOLOTAAAO
K.ATT.), A\avBaopuévn xpnon Tou poAoYIoL Kal Un
TNENON TV 08NYICV XPNONG TToL SivovTal amo
Thv Hamilton International Ltd.,

* £UUETEG 1) TTAPETTOUEVEG {NMIEG OTTOIOLENTTOTE €i-
500G TTOL €ival ATTOTEAECHA TI.X. TG XPNONG, TG
N AEITOLEYIAG, TV EAATTOUATWV N TNG AVAKEI-
Reiag Tov poAoyiob HAMILTON,

¢ T0 POAOI HAMILTON TTOUL £X€I LTTOOTE! ETEURATN
amd pn e§oLCI060TNUEVA TIPOCWTIA (TT.X. YIA AVT-
KATAOTAON UTTATAPIAC, GEEPIG ) ETMIOKEVES) 1) TTOL
N APXIKA TOL KATACTAGCN £xel AANOICBE! TIEPa ATTO
ToVv éAeyxo TNG Hamilton International Ltd.

OTOIaSATIOTE TTEPAITEPW ATTAITNON KATA TNG
Hamilton International Ltd. 11.x. yia amolnuicon
€KTOG aTTO TNV £YYLNON TTOL TIEPIYPAPETAI TTAPT-
TTAVG ATTOKAEIETAI PNTAG HE EEQIPETN TGV LTTOXPE-
WTIKQV VOUIH®V SIKAIUATWY TTOL O AYOPACTNG
UTTOPEI VA £XEI KATA TOL KATAOKELAOTN.

H avwTépw eyydNon KATaokeLATTN gival:

¢ ave€dpTNTN ATTO OTTOIASATIOTE £YYLNCN TTOL UTTO-
pei va 606¢i atrd Tov TOANTR, YIa TNV OTToIa ALTOG
PEPEI ATTOKAEIOTIKN £yyLNON,

o Sev emmnEedidel Ta SIKAIOUATA TOL AYOPAOTH KATA
TOL TTWANTH) ) OTTOIASATIOTE AANA LTTOXPEWTIKA
VOUIUA SIKAIOUATA TTOL PTTOPE! VA £XEl O AYOPA-
OTAG KATA TOL TIWANTH.

H Hamilton International Ltd. cuvioTd TakTIKA CLVTA-

pnon amo egovalodotnuéva Kévipa ESunpétnong

HAMILTON, €101 @oTe TO poAdl oag HAMILTON va

Silatnpeital o AploTn KATAoTACN. MTTOPEITE va

Bpeite Evav KATAAOYO TOTTOBETIQV WE eyyvnUéva TTON-

OTIKG OTAVTAP OTOV IOTOTOTIO pag, oTo «Customer

Servicen.

HAMILTON™ ¢ival orjua kataTebév



Magyar (Hungarian)
JOTALLAS
Az On HAMILTON™ karérdjara a Hamilton
International Ltd. a vasdrldstdl szémitott huszon-
négy (24) hénap idétartamra jétdlidst valial ajelen
jotdlias feltételei szerint. A nemzetkdzi HAMILTON
jotdlids vonatkozik minden anyag- illetve gydartdsi
hibdra, amely a megvdésdarolt HAMILTON karéra
dtaddsakor fenndill (,hibdk”). Jelen jotdlids csak
akkor Iép hatdlyba, ha a jotdlldsi jegyet a hiva-
talos HAMILTON madrkakereskedd hianytalanul és
helyesen kitolti, keltezéssel és pecséttel Iatja el
(,érvényes jotalldsi jegy”).
A jotdliGsi idén belll, érvényes jotdlldsi jegy felmuta-
tasa ellenében, On jogosult minden felmerdlé hiba
ingyenes megjavitdsat kérni. Amennyiben javitdssal
HAMILTON karérdja rendes mikddését visszadllitani
nem lehetséges, a Hamilton International Ltd. ga-
rantdlja, hogy kardérdjat ugyanolyan, ill. hasonld
jellemzdkkel bird HAMILTON karérdra cseréli. A cse-
rekardra jotdlldsa a kicserélt karéra megvdasdrldsd-
tél eltelt huszonnegyedik (24.) honap végénjdrle.
A gydrté jotdlidsa nem terjed ki:
¢ az elem élettartamara;
¢ a szokdsos elhaszndléddsra, kopdsra, érege-
désre (pl. Uveg 6sszekarcoldddsa; nem fémbdl
— bdérbdl, textilbdl, gumibdl — készUlt szij és Idnc
szinének ill. anyagdnak megvdltozdsa; festék
lepattogzdsa);
¢ a karéra bdarmely részének bdrmely olyan séri-
|ésére, amely nem rendeltetésszer( haszndlat,
elévigydzatossag hidnya, figyelmetlenség, bal-
eset (Utédés, csorbulds, z0z6dds, Gvegtorés, stb.)
kovetkezménye, illetve a kardra helytelen hasz-
ndlatdnak és a Hamilton International Ltd. dltal
biztositott haszndlati utasitasban leirtak figyelmen
kivil hagydsdnak kdszénhetd;
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* bdarmilyen kozvetett vagy jarulékos sérUlésre,
amely pl. a HAMILTON karéra haszndlatabdl,
mUkodésképtelenségébdl, hibdjabdl illetve pon-
tatlansdgdbdl kdvetkezik;

¢ a HAMILTON karérdra, amennyiben nem jogosult
személy hozzdnyUlt (pl. elemcsere, karbantartds,
javitas miatt), vagy a Hamilton International Ltd.
cégtdl fuggetlentl dtalakitottak.

A vasarld a Hamilton International Ltd. céggel

szembeni bdrmilyen tovdbbi kévetelése — pl. a

fentieken tuli sérUlésekkel kapcsolatban - kizdrt,

kivéve a térvényen alapuld jogait, amelyekkel
kapcsolatban a gydrtéhoz fordulhat.

A fenti gydrtéi jotdllds:

« fUggetlen minden olyan jotdllidstdl, amelyet az
eladd nyUjt, amely kizdrélag az 6 felelésségén
nyugszik.

* nem érinti a vésdrlé az eladdval szemben fenn-
4li6 jogait, sem semmilyen egyéb térvényen ala-
puld jogdt, amely az eladdval szemben megilleti.

A Hamilton International Ltd. hivatalos HAMILTON
szervizekben végzett, rendszeres karbantartast
javasol HAMILTON kardérdja kifogdstalan dllapotd-
nak megdrzése érdekében. A garantdlt minéségi
eldirdsoknak megfeleld helyszinek listdjat webol-
dalunkon, a ,,Customer service" fUl alatt taldlja.

A HAMILTON™ hivatalosan bejegyzett védjegy

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Latvielu (Latvian)
GARANTIJA

Hamilton International Ltd. attiecibd uz JUsu
HAMILTON™ pulksteni dod garantiju 24 (divdesmit
Cetri) ménesi no iegddes datuma, atbilstosi Saja
garantija izklasfitajiem noteikumiem un nosaciju-
miem. Starptautiskd HAMILTON garantija attiecas
uz materidla defektiem un brdki razosand, kas bi-
jusiiegadata HAMILTON pulkstena piegades laika
(“defekti”). Garantija stajas spéka tikai tad, ja ta
ir garantijas apliecibd ir datums, ta ir pilnibd un
pareizi aizpildita, ka arf apzimogota ar HAMILTON
oficiald izplafitdja Zzimogu (“deriga garantijas
aplieciba”).

Garantijas laika un, uzraddot derigu garantijas ap-
liectbu, Jums ir tiesibas uz defekta novérSanu bez
maksas. Ja remontéjot HAMILTON pulkstena nor-
malu darbibu afjaunot nav iesp&jams, Hamilton
International Ltd. garanté pulkstena apmainu pret
identisku vai ldzZigu HAMILTON pulksteni. Mainas
pulkstena garantija beidzas 24 (divdesmit cet-
rus) ménesus péc apmainitd pulkstena iegddes
datuma.

lzgatavotdja garantija neattiecas uz:

* baterijas darbmozu;

¢ normalu nolietojumu un novecosanu (piem., sa-
skrapéts kristals, nemetdlisko siksninu un k&disu
krasas un/vai materidla izmainas (ada, tekstils,
gumija), metalizéta parkldjuma lobisands);

« visiem jebkuras pulkstena dalas bojdjumiem, kuru
cé€lonis ir apzinata vai neapzindta lietoSana ne-
piemérotos apstaklos, bezripiba, nolaidiba, ne-
gadijumi (sitieni, iespiedumi, saspiedumi, kristala
saplisana utt.), pulkstena nepareiza lietoana un
Hamilton International Ltd. attiecibd uz lietosanu
doto noradijumu neievéroana;

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

* jebkadiem netiediem vai izrietoSiem zaudéju-
miem, kas radusies, pieméram, HAMILTON pulk-
stena lietoSanas, nedarboSands, defektu vai
neprecizitates rezultata;

* HAMILTON pulksteni, kuru apkopi vai remontu
veikuSas neautorizétas personas (piem., bateriju
maina, apkope vai remonts), vai ar pulksteni,
kuru sakotnéjais stavoklis ir mainits bez Hamilton
International Ltd. zinas.

Pret Hamilton International Ltd. nevar tikt izvirzitas
nekadas papildu prasibas (piem., zaud&jumi pa-
pildus augstdk izklastitajai garantijai), iznemot ob-
ligatas ar likumu noteiktas tiesibas, kuras pirc€jam
varétu but attiecibas ar izgatavotdju.

Augstak izklasfita garantija:

« ir neatkariga no visdm pardevéja dotajam ga-
rantijém, par ko tas uznemas pilnu atbildibu;

* neietekmé patéréetdja tiesibas attiecibas ar par-
devéju vai jebkuras citas obligatds ar likumu no-
teiktas tiesibas, kas pircéjam varétu bt attiecibas
ar pardeveéju.

Lai nodro3inatu nevainojamu HAMILTON pulkstena

darbibu, Hamilton International Ltd. iesaka veikt

reguldru apkopi autorizétos HAMILTON servisa cen-
fros. To atraSanads vietu sarakstu, kurds tiek nodro-

§inati garantéti kvalitates standarti, skatiet mosu

fimekla vietnes sadala “Customer Service".

HAMILTON™ ir registréta precu zime
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Lietuviy (Lithuanian)
GARANTUJA

Kompanija Hamilton International Ltd. Siomis ga-
rantijos nuostatomis ir sglygomis josy HAMILTON™
laikrodzivi suteikia dvidesimt keturiy (24) méne-
siy garantijg nuo jo jsigiimo dienos. Tarptautine
HAMILTON garantija taikoma esant medziagy bei
gamybos defektams (,,defektai*), kurie jau yra
atsirade tiekiant §§ HAMILTON laikrodj. Garantinis
pazymeéijimas galioja tik tuomet, kai ant jo yra nu-
rodyta data, jis yra iki galo ir teisingai uzpildytas ir
patvirtintas oficialaus HAMILTON prekybos agento
antspaudu (,,galiojantis garantinis pazyméjimas*).

Garantiniu laikotarpiu pateikus galiojantj garan-
finj pazymeéjimq jusy nurodytas bet koks laikrodzio
defektas bus pasalintas nemokamai. Tais atvejais,
kai josy HAMILTON laikrodzio bus nejmanoma
pataisyti taip, kad jis tinkamai veikty, Hamilton
International Ltd. jums garantuoja, kad jis bus pa-
keistas identisku arba labai panasiy savybiy turinciu
HAMILTON laikrodZiu. Pakeisto laikrodzio garantijos
galiojimo laikas baigiasi praéjus dvidesimt keturiems
(24) ménesiams nuo pakeisto laikrodZio jsigijimo.

Sioje gamintojo garantijoje nenumatyti tokie

atvejai:

« baterijos garantija;

* jprastas nusidévejimas ar dévint atsirade jplysimai
(pavyzdziui, subraizytas stiklas, pasikeitusi nemeta-
linio, pavyzdziui, odinio, medziaginio ar guminio
dirzelio ar grandinélés spalva ir/arba medziaga;
nusitrynusios paauksuotos ar pasidabruotos
vietos);

* bet kokie laikrodZio pazeidimai dél netinkamo/
neatsargaus naudojimo, dél netinkamos prie-
Zidros, aplaidumo, nelaimingy atsitikimy (su-
dauzymo, jlenkimo, sutraiskymo, sudauzyto
stiklo ir pan.), netinkamo laikrodzio naudojimo
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ar Hamilton International Ltd. pateikty naudojimo
taisykliy nesilaikymo;

* bet kokio pobUdzio netiesioginé Zala ar logiska
pasekmé, atsiradusi, pvz., dél HAMILTON laikro-
dzio naudojimo, dél jo neveikimo, defekty ar
netikslumo;

* jei HAMILTON laikrodis buvo taisytas nejgalioty
asmeny (pvz., buvo keic¢iama baterija, suteiktos
kitos paslaugos ar atliktas remontas) arba buvo
padaryti kiti originalaus gaminio pakeitimai be
Hamilton International Ltd. Zinios.

Visos kitos pretenzijos Hamilton International Ltd.,
pvz., dél Siomis apradytomis garantijos sglygomis
nenumatytos Zalos, yra nepriimamos, isskyrus tuos
atvejus, kai pirkéjas turi jstatymais numatytq teise
pareiksti tokias pretenzijas gamintojui.

Si minéto gamintojo garantija:

* nepriklauso nuo jokiy platintojo suteikiamy ga-
rantijy, uz kurias atsako tik pats platintojas;

* nedaro poveikio nei pirkéjo teisems platintojy
atzvilgiu, nei jokioms kitoms jstatymo tvarka nu-
matytoms pirkéjo teiséms pardavéjo atzvilgiu.

Hamilton International Ltd. rekomenduoja regulia-

riai atlikti laikrodzio prieziUrg jgaliofuose HAMILTON

paslaugy centruose, kad jisy HAMILTON laikrodis
b0ty nepriekaistingos buklés. MUsy svetainés skiltyje

»Customer Service" rasite sqrasq viety, kuriose tei-

kiamos kokybés standartus atitinkancios paslaugos.

HAMILTON™ yra registruotas jmonés Zenklas

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



MakeaoHckn (Macedonian)
FAPAHLMIA

Prpmara HAMILTON™ aaa rapaHumja 3a Batumot
~0aCOoBHUWK Hamilton International Ltd. Bo Tpaere
OA ABAECET U H4EeTUPU (24) meceLm oA AQTATA HA
KynyBQHETO, COTAQCHO POKOBUTE M YCAOBUTE OA
OBOj FAPAHTEH AMCT. MefyHOPOAHATA rapaHLMia 3a
Hamilton International Ltd. ondoaka HeaocTaToum
BO MATEPUJAAOT 1 M3PABOTKATA KOW MOCTOEAE BO
MOMEHTOT HA KYMYyBAHETO HA YOCOBHMKOT Hamilfon
International Ltd. («HeaocTaToumy). TapaHumjata e
BAAMAHO CAMO AOKOAKY FTAPCHTHUOT AUCT COAPXM
AQTQA, OKO € LLEAOCHO U YPEAHO MOMOAHET K
3aBEPEH OA CTPAHAO HO OBACICTEHMOT AUCTPUOYTED
Ha Hamilton International Ltd. («<BaAmaeH rapaHTeH
AUCTY).

3a Bpeme HA rapaHTHUOT MEPUOA W BP3 OCHOBA
HO AOCTOBEH BAAMAEH FAPAHTEH AUCT, UMATE
NPOBO HA BECMAATHA MOMPABKA HA BUAO KAKOB
HEeAOCTATOK. AOKOAKY MOMPABKATA € HEAOBOAHA
30 AQ ce aoBeAe Bawumot ~acosHMk Hamilton
International Ltd. BO HOopmaaHa cocToj6a 3a
KOpUCTEHE, MAM AOKOAKY CTE KYMMAE YOCOBHMK
Hamilton International Ltd. ymja{ro kyt1ja He moxe
Aa ce otBopu, HAMILTON rapaHTMpa UCTUOT AC TO
30MEHM CO 4acoBHMK Hamilton International Ltd.
OA CAMHEH MOAEA. TAPAHLMjATA 30 3aMEHETUOT
HYQACOBHMK BOKM ABOECET U YeTpK (24) meceun
no AQTATA HA KYMNYBAHE HA 3AMEHETUOT YHOCOBHMK.

OBACA rAPAHLMIA OA MPOU3BOAMTEAOT HE ONAPAKA:

* BEKOT HA TpAere Ha BaTtepujaTa;

* HOPMOAHOTO OMOPTUUPAHE U CTAPEEHE HA
np. M3rpedbaH KPUCTAA; MPOMEHAa Ha Bojata
U/VMAM MATEPUJAAOT KOJLLUITO € OA HEMETAAHMU
PEMEHM 1 AQHLIM, KOKO LLTO Ce KOXA, MAACTMKA,
TKAEHMHQA, “4M4aK" AEHTQ; M3AyneHa obAora;

* OLUTETYBAHE HA BMAO KOj AEA OA YOCOBHMKOT,
LITO MNPOM3AEryBd OA HEHOPMAAHO/
3AOHOMEPHO KOPUCTEHE, HEAOBOAHO BHUMAHME,
30MOCTABYBAME, HE3TOAM (YAQP, HOrMEYYBAHE,

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

KpLUEeHe, CKPLUEH KPUCTAA U T.H.), HECOOABETHO
KOPUCTEHE HA YACOBHMKOT M HEMPUAPXKYBAHE
HQ yNaTCTBATA 34 KOPUCTEHE AOCTCBEHM OA
HAMILTON;

* UHAMPEKTHU MAM MOCAEANYHU OLLUTETYBAHA
0A BUAO KAKOB BUA, KOW MPOU3AETYBAAT OA,
HQ NP. KOPUCTEHETO, HEDYHKLIMOHUPAHETO,
HEAOCTATOLIMTE MAM HETOYHOCTA HA YACOBHMKOT
Hamilton International Ltd.;

* AOKOAKY CO 4aCOBHMKOT Hamilton International
Ltd. paKkyBOAE HEOBAQCTEHM AMLLA (HA Np. Npu
3aMeHa Ha BaTepujaTa, CePBUCUPAHE UAM
NOMNPABKM), AU AOKOAKY MCTMOT BUMA MOAAOXKEH
HO M3MEHW HO HEroBATA MPBOOUTHA CcoCTOjOq,
LUTO He BUAO MOA KOHTPOAQ Ha HAMILTON;

M3PUYHO Ce MCKAYYyBA OUAO KAKBO APYro
nobapysare cnpema HAMILTON, Ha np. 3a
OLUTETYBAHO AOAQTHM HA TOPEHABEAEHATA
rAPAHLM|A, OCBEH 3AAOAXKMTEAHUTE 30KOHCKM
NPABA LUTO KYNyBAYOT MOXE AC MM MMC BO OAHOC
HO MPOM3BOAMTEAOT.

[OpEeHABEAEHATA FAPAHLMIA OA MPOU3BOAMTEAOT:

* € He3aBMCHA OA BWAO KOja rapaHumMja LITo
NPOACBAYOT MOXE AQ ja MOHYAM, 3a KOja TOj
NOAHECYBA EAMHCTBEHO OATOBOPHOCT;

* He Y NOonNpPeYyBa NMPABATA HA KyMyBAYOT BO
OAHOC HQ MPOACBAYOT, HUTY BUAO KOU APYTU
30AOAXMUTEAHM 3AKOHCKKM MPABA LUTO MY
nNPUNArfaaT Ha KynyBa4oT.

Hamilton International Ltd. npenopayyea peAoBHO
OAP>XYBAHE BO OBAGCTEHUTE HAMILTON cepBucHH
LLeHTPM 3a ACQ ro 3a4ysate Bawmotr HAMILTON
4OCOBHMK BO COBPLUEHA cocTojba. Ha Hawlata
Be6-cTpaHuua noa ,Customer Service" ke
HOjAETE CMUCOK HO AOKALMM CO 3ArapaHTUPAHM
CTAHAQIPAM 30 KBOAMTET.

4]

HAMILTON™ 1 Hamilton International Ltd. e
PEMMCTPUPAH XU
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Polski (Polish)
GWARANCJA

Hamilton International Ltd. , zgodnie z niniejszymi
warunkami, udziela 24-miesiecznej gwaranciji na
Twéj zegarek HAMILTON™ liczgc od daty zakupu.
Miedzynarodowa gwarancja HAMILTON obejmuje
wady materiatu oraz robocizny wystepujgce w
chwili dostawy zakupionego zegarka HAMILTON
(wady). Gwarancja jest wazna wtedy, gdy karta
gwarancyjna jest poprawnie wypetniona i ostem-
plowana przez oficjalnego dealera HAMILTON oraz
posiada date wystawienia.

Okazanie waznej karty gwarancyjnej uprawnia
do bezptatnych napraw w okresie gwaranciji.
W przypadku, gdy naprawa Twojego zegarka
HAMILTON nie bedzie mozliwa z przyczyn technicz-
nych, Hamilton International Ltd. wymieni go na
zegarek HAMILTON o identycznych lub zblizonych
parametrach. Okres gwarancji wymienionego ze-
garka wynosi dwadziescia cztery (24) miesigce od
daty wymiany.

Gwarancja producenta nie obejmuje:

okresu przydatnosci eksploatacyjnej baterii;
normalnego zuzycia eksploatacyjnego i sta-
rzenia (np. zarysowane szkietko; przebarwienia
albo zmiany wtasciwosci materiatowych nie-
metalowych paskéw i bransoletek wykonanych
ze skory, tkanin, gumy; ztuszczania sie powtok
barwigcych);

uszkodzenia czesci zegarka w wyniku niesta-
rannego / nieprawidtowego uzytkowania,
naduzywania, zaniedbania, uszkodzenia mecha-
nicznego (uderzenia, wgniecenia, zgniatania,
pekniecia szkta, itd.), uzytkowania niezgodnego z
przeznaczeniem oraz nieprzestrzegania wskazan
podanych przez Hamilton International Ltd.;
odszkodowania za straty wtérne lub szkdd
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posrednich wynikajgcych np. z postugiwania sie,
niedziatania, wad lub niedoktadnosci zegarka
HAMILTON;

¢ zegarka HAMILTON noszgcego $lady pracy oséb
nieuprawnionych (np. w zwigzku z wymiang ba-
terii, obstugq lub naprawami) lub wykazujgcego
zmiany swego oryginalnego stanu bez kontroli
Hamilton International Ltd.

Wyklucza sie wszelkie inne roszczenia w stosunku
do Hamilton International Ltd. , np. za szkody
wykraczajgce poza zakres podanej gwarancji z
wyjatkiem roszczen przystugujacych kupujacemu
w stosunku do producenta zgodnie z przepisami
prawa.

PowyZzsza gwarancja producenta:

* jest niezalezna od gwaranciji udzielanej przez
sprzedajgcego, za ktérg ponosi on wytqgczng
odpowiedzialnosé;

* nie narusza praw kupujgcego w stosunku do
sprzedajgcego ani zadnych uprawnien kupu-
jacego w stosunku do sprzedajgcego wynikajg-
cych z przepisdw prawa;

* nie wytqcza, nie ogranicza ani nie zawiesza
uprawnien Kupujgcego wynikajgcych z rekojmi.

Hamilton International Ltd. zaleca regularng konser-
wacje w autoryzowanych centrach serwisowych,
aby utrzymac zegarek HAMILTON w doskonatym
stanie. Liste punktdéw z gwarantowanymi standar-
dami jakosci mozna znalez¢ na naszej stronie inter-
netowej w zaktadce ,,Customer Service”.

Uprzejmie informujemy, ze w przypadku skompli-
kowanych napraw i ze wzgledu na konieczno$é
sprowadzenia dodatkowych czesci, czas naprawy
moze trwac do 90 dni.

HAMILTON™ jest zastrzezonym znakiem handlowym

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Romdana (Romanian)
CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE

Ceasul dumneavoastrd HAMILTON este garantat
de Hamilton International Ltd. pe o perioadd de
doudzecisipatru (24) de luni de la data cumpdrdrii,
conform conditiilor acestui certificat de garantie.
Garantia internationald HAMILTON acoperd defec-
tele de manoperd si de material existente la data
livrarii ceasului HAMILTON cumpdrat (defecte).
Garantia intrd in vigoare doarin cazul in care cer-
tificatul de garantie este datat, completat corect
n intregime si sigilat de catre un dealer autorizat
HAMILTON (certificat de garantie valabil).

Tn timpul perioadei de garantie, prin prezentarea
certificatului de garantie valabil, aveti dreptul sa
reparati gratuit orice defectiune. in cazul in care
reparatiile nu pot reface conditile normale de
functionare a ceasului dumneavoastrd HAMILTON,
Hamilton International Ltd. garanteazd inlocuirea
acestuia cu un ceas HAMILTON identic sau cu un
altul avénd caracteristici similare. Garantia pentru
ceasul inlocuit expird in tfermen de (24) de luni de
la data procurdrii lui.

Aceast certificat de garantie nu acopera:

* durata bateriei;

* uzura normald, ruperea si invechirea (precum
e.g. suprafata de sticla zgdriatd; invechirea co-
loraturii si/sau al curelelor si lanturilor din material
neferos, cum ar fi pielea, materialul textil, cau-
ciucul; decojirea placajului);

nici o deteriorare, indiferent pe ce parte a ceasu-
lui rezultatd, e.g., din folosirea anormald/abuziva,
lipsa de ingrijire, neglijentd, accidente (lovituri,
izbiri, geamul spart, etc.), folosirea necorespun-
zatoare a ceasului si nerespectarea indicatiilor
de folosinta oferite de Hamilton International Ltd.;
 deteriordrile indirecte sau succesive de orice

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

fel rezultate, e.g, in urma folosirii, a neutilizarii
acestuia, defectelor sau neacuratdtii ceasului
HAMILTON;

manipularea ceasului HAMILTON de catre per-
soane neautorizate (de exemplu in timpul inlocu-
irii bateriei, al service-ului sau al reparatiilor) sau
care a suferit modificari, depdsind astfel capa-
citatea de reparare a Hamilton International Ltd.

Orice altd cerintd prescrisd de la firma Hamilton
International Ltd. privind stricaciunile, altele decét
cele descrise in acest certificat de garantie este
categoric exclusd, facdnd exceptie drepturile
legitime pe care le-ar putea avea cumpdardatorul
asupra producatorului.

Certificatul de garantie al producdatorului prezen-

tat mai sus,

« este independent de orice garantie, care ar pu-
tea fi furnizatd de catre vanzator, si pentru care
acesta poartd infreaga responsabilitate;

* nu afecteazd drepturile cumpdaratorului pe care
le poate exercita impotriva vénzatorului, nici alt
drept legitim pe care 1l poate exercita cumpd-
ratorul impotriva vanzatorului.

Hamilton International Ltd. recomandd intretinerea
regulatd in cadrul centrelor de service HAMILTON
autorizate pentru a mentine ceasul HAMILTON in
stare perfectd de functionare. Puteti gasi o lista
de locatii cu standarde de calitate garantate pe
site-ul nostru web, in sectiunea ,,Customer service".

HAMILTON™ este o marcd comerciald inregistratd
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Pycckui (Russian)
FTAPAHTUS

Bawwm vyacel HAMILTON™ pmeloT rapaHTUio
Hamilton International Ltd. cpokom Ha aBaaLATL
yeTbipe (24) mecaua Co AHA MOKYMKM B COOTBET-
CTBUM C YCAOBMAMM HACTOALLLETO CEPTUAOMKATA.
MexayHapoaHas rapanTtis HAMILTON pacnpo-
CTPAHAETCH HO HEAOCTATKM MATEPUAAQ U MPOU3-
BOACTBEHHbIE A€JDEKTbI, CYLLLECTBYIOLLIME HO AEHb
AOCTABKM NpuobpeTeHHbix 4yacos HAMILTON (ae-
doekTbl). FAPAHTHS BCTYNAET B CUAY TOABKO B CAY4QE,
€CAM rAPAHTUIHBIN TAAOH 3ANOAHEH MOAHOCTBIO M
NMPABUABHO, UMEET AQTY MPOACXKM M MNEYATb OdOU-
uMaAbHoro amaepa HAMILTON (AeNCTBUTEAbHbIM
FAPAHTUIAHBIA TOAOH).

B TEeY4eHne rapaHTUMHOIO CPOKA U MPU HOAMYMM
TAPAHTUMHOTO TOAOHA, Bbl MeeTe Npaso Ha Bec-
NAQTHOE YCTPOHEHME AedPeKTOB. B CAyqae ecam
peMOHT BaLumx 4yacos HAMILTON TexHu4eckn He
BO3MOXeH, To Hamilton International Ltd. rapan-
TMPYET KX 3aMeEHY Ha Yackl HAMILTON cC naeH-
TUYHBIMKU UAUM CXOAHBIMM XAPAKTEPUCTUKAMM.
TAPAHTUS NPU 30MEHE YACOB 30KAHYMBAETCS Ye-
pe3 ABOALLOTL YETbIPE (24) MECALLA CO AHS MOKYMKM
MOAAEXALLIMX 30MEHE YOCOB.

TAPAHTUA NMPOU3BOAMTEAS HE PACMPOCTPAHAETCS

Ha:

* CPOK FOAHOCTM BaTapeek;

* eCTECTBEHHbIM U3HOC, PA3PbIB, CTAPEHME (HaMPU-
MEP, LLAPAMNMHbI HO CTEKAE; M3MEHEHWE LBETA W/
AU MATEPUAAC HEMETAAAMYECKUX PEMELLIKOB U
LLenoyek, TaKMX KAk KOXA, TKOHb, PE3NHA; LLUEAY-
LUEHWE NOKPbITHS);

* AlOOble MOBPEXAEHMA AIODbIX ASTAAEN HOCOB B
PE3yAbTATE HEHAAAEXKALLLETO MCMOAL3OBAHMS, HE-
AOCTATOYHBIN YXOA, HEOGPEXHOCTb, CAYHAMHOCTb
(YAQPbI, BMATMHbI, PA3ACBAMBAHKE, PA3BUTOE
CTEKAO M T.M.), HEMPABUABHOE MCMOAb3OBA-
HWE YaCOB 1 HECOBAIOAEHME MHCTPYKLMI NO
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3KCNAYQATAUMM, MPEAYCMOTPEHHbIX Hamilton
International Ltd.;

* AMIOBble NOBPEXAEHMS KOCBEHHOTO XAPAKTEPA
AU NOBPEXAEHMS, BOSHMKLLIME BMOCAEACTBUN
B PE3YAbTATE, HANPUMEP, UCMOAb3OBAHMS, He-
AOYHKLMOHNPOBAHMS, AEOEKTOB MAM HETOYHOCTH
yacos HAMILTON;

¢ yacbel HAMILTON, ¢ KOTOpbIMM MPOU3BOAMAMCH
MAHUMYAALMN HEYNOAHOMOYEHHBIMM AULLAMM
(Hanprmep, 3ameHa Batapeek, 06CAYXMBAHWE
AU PEMOHT) UAM Y KOTOPbIX BbIAM M3MEHEHbI X
NEePBOHAYAAbHbIE CBOMCTBA 6e3 yyacTus Hamilton
International Ltd.

Bce aAaAbHenLLMe TpeBOOBAHMSA B OTHOLLUEHUM
Hamilton International Ltd., Hanpumep, 3a no-
BPEXASHMA NO HEYKA3AHHbLIM BbILLE NMPUYNUHAM,
ABCOAIOTHO MCKAIOHYEHBI, E€CAM TOABKO OHM HE KO-
CaloTCH 0OA3ATEABHBIX, YCTAHOBAEHHbBIX 3AKOHOM
NPaB, KOTOPbIE MOXET UMETb NOTPEBUTEAL NO
OTHOLLIEHMIO K MPOU3BOAMUTEAIO.

BbiLLIe YKA3QHHOS rApPAHTMS MPOU3BOAMTEAN:

© HE 30BUCUT OT MHOM FTAPAHTMK, KOTOPAS MOXET
ObITb MPEAYCMOTPEHA MPOACBLIOM W 30 KOTOPYIO
OH HECET EAMHOAMYHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb.

* HE KACQETCs MPAB NOTPEGUTEAS MO OTHOLLIEHMIO
K MPOAQBLLY UAM MHbIX OBS3ATEAbHbIX, YCTAHOB-
AEHHbIX 30KOHOM MPAB, KOTOPbIE MOXET UMETb
NOTPEBUTEAb MO OTHOLLIEHMIO K MPOACBLLY.

Hamilton International Ltd. pekomeHayeT pery-
ASPHO MPOBOAMTb TEXHMYECKOE OBDCAY>XXMBAHME B
QBTOPM3OBAHHbIX CEPBUCHBIX LieHTpax HAMILTON
AAS MOAAEPXKAHMS Bawmx yacos HAMILTON 8
MAEQABHOM COCTOAHMM. HAMTKU CNMCOK LLEHTPOB,
FAPAHTUPYIOLLIMX OBCAYXMBAHUE B COOTBETCTBUM
CO CTAHACQPTAMM KAYECTBA, MOXHO HA HALLEM
camnre B paszaee «CepBUCHbIN LLEHTP).

HAMILTON™ gBAfSeTCS 30PErMCTPUPOBAHHOM TOP-
rOBOM MAPKOM

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Srpski (Serbian)
GARANCUA

Vad HAMILTON™ sat je pod garancijom kompanije
Hamilton International Ltd. za period od
dvadesetcetiri (24) meseca od dana kupovine pod
uslovima ove garancije. Medjunarodna HAMILTON
garancija pokriva defekte u materijalu i izradi koji
su postojali u vreme isporuke kuplienog HAMILTON
sata (defekta). Garancija je punovoazna samo
ukoliko je garantno pismo datirano, upotpunosti
i ispravno popunjeno i overeno od strane
ovlas¢enog HAMILTON zatupnika (punovazno
garantno pismo).

Za sve vreme garantnog perioda i stavljanjem na
uvid punovaznog garantnog pisma, imacete pravo
na popravku bilo kakvog defekta bez naknade. U
slu€aju da popravka ne omogucava da se obnove
normalni uslovi upotrebe vaseg HAMILTON sata,
Hamilton International Ltd. garantuje njegovu
zamenu HAMILTON satom sa identi¢nim ili sli¢nim
karakreteristikama. Garancija za zamenjen sat
istice tvadesetCetiri (24) meseca od dana nabavke
zamenjenog sata.

Garancija proizvodjaca ne pokriva:

« trajanje baterije;

uobi¢ajena amortizacija (na pr. ogreban kristal;
izmene boje i/l materijala ne-metalnih narukvica
ilanaca, kao sto je koza, tekstil, guma; gulienje
oplate);

bilo koje o3tec¢enje na bilo kom delu sata
koje je proizaslo iz neuobicajene/nepropisne
upotrebe, nebrige, zanemarivanja, nezgode
(udari, ulublienja, gnjecenje, polomljen kristal,
itd.), nepraviine upotrebe sata | zanemarivanja
upuftstva za upotrebu datog od strane Hamilton
International Ltd.;

« indirektna ili posredna ostecenja bilo koje

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

vrste koja su proiziSla na pr. iz upotrebe,
nefunkcionisanja, defekta ili nepreciznosti
HAMILTON sata;

¢ HAMILTON sat kojim je rukovala neovias¢ena
osoba (na pr. za zamenu baterija, servis ili
opravku) ili kome je menjano prvobitno stanje
izvan kontorle Hamilton International Ltd.

Bilo koji dalji zahtevi protiv Hamilton International
Ltd. na pr. za ostecenja koja nisu obuhvaéena gore
opisanom garancijom su izri¢ito iskljucena, osim
obavezujucinh statutarnin prava koja kupac moze
imati protiv proizvodjaca.

Gore pomenuta garancija proizvodjaca je:

* nezavisna od bilo koje garancije koja moZze biti
obezbedjena od strane prodavca, za koju on
snosi iskljucivu odgovornost.

* ne utiCe na prava kupca protiv prodavca niti na
bilo koja druga obavezujuca statutarna prava
koja kupac moze imati protiv prodavca.

Hamilton International Ltd. preporucuje redovno
odrzavanje u ovilas¢enim HAMILTON servisnim
centrima, kako bi vad HAMILTON &asovnik ostao
u savrienom stanju. Pronadite spisak lokacija sa
zagarantovanim standardima kvaliteta na nasoj
veb lokaciji u okviru odelika ,,Customer Service".

HAMILTON™ je registrovani zig
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Slovencina (Slovak)
ZARUKA

Vase hodinky HAMILTON™ s( v zdruke spolocnosti
Hamilton International Ltd. dvadsafityri (24) mesio-
cov odo dna ndkupu v sUlade s podmienkami tejto
zaruky. Medzindrodnd zdruka HAMILTON sa vzta-
huje na vady materidlu a vyrobné vady existujuce
v dobe dodania zakUpenych hodiniek HAMILTON
(vady). Zdruka vstupuje do platnostiiba v pripade,
ak na zéruénej listine je uvedeny ddtum a zdruénd
listina je riadne a spravne vyplnend a orazitkovand
predajcom HAMILTON (platnd zdruénd listina).

Pocas zaruénej lehoty mate pravo na bezplatni
opravu vad po predlozeni platnej zaruénej listiny.
Ak by oprava neviedla k obnoveniu beznych
podmienok uZivania vasich hodiniek HAMILTON,
Hamilton International Ltd. sa zaru€uje, Ze vymeni
hodinky HAMILTON za rovnaké alebo podobné.
Zdaruka na nahradené hodinky kon&i dvadsafstyri
(24) mesiacov odo dria zakUpenia ndhradnych
hodiniek.

Tato zaruka vyrobcu nepokryva:
* Zivotnost batérie;
* bezné opoftrebenie a starnutie (napriklad: po-
Skriabany krystdl; zmena farby a/alebo materidlu
nekovovych remienkov a retiazok, ako koza, tex-
til, guma; odlupovanie kovového povlaku);
poskodenie akejkolvek Casti hodiniek ddsledkom
nevhodného pouzivania, nedostatku starostlivosti
o ne, nedbanlivosti, nehody (ndraz, pretlacenie,
rozsliapnutie, rozbity krystdl, atd.), nespradvneho
pouzivania hodiniek a nedodrziavania pokynov
pre pouzivanie vydanych spolocnostou Hamilton
International Ltd.;
* nepriame alebo ndsledné skody akéhokol-
vek druhu, ktoré vznikli napriklad désledkom

28

pouZzivania, nesprdvneho fungovania, zavady
Ci nepresnosti hodiniek HAMILTON;

« Skody, ak s hodinkami HAMILTON manipulovali
neoprdvnené osoby (napriklad vymena baté-
rie, sluzZby alebo opravy), alebo sa bez vedomia
spolo¢nosti Hamilton International Ltd. vyko-
nala Uprava hodiniek v porovnani s pévodnym
stavom.

Akékolvek dalsie ndroky voci spolo¢nosti Hamilton
International Ltd., napriklad za skody, ktoré ne-
podliehaju vyssie uvedenej zaruke, sU vyslovne
vylic¢ené, az na zdkonné prdava, ktoré moze mat
kupujuci vodci vyrobcovi.

Vyssie uvedend zaruka vyrobcu:

* je nezdvisld od akejkolvek inej zaruky poskyto-
vanej preddvajicim, za ktory preddvajuci nesie
vyhradnU zodpovednost;

« neovplyvriuje prdva kupujuceho voci preddavajo-
cemu, ani Ziadne iné zdkonné préva kupujuceho
voci preddvajicemu.

Spolo¢nost Hamilton International Ltd. odporuca
pravidelny Udrzbu v autorizovanych strediskdch
sluZieb HAMILTON, aby vase hodinky HAMILTON boli
vzdy v perfektnom stave. Zoznam miest so zaruce-
nymi Standardmi kvality ndjdete na nasej webovej
strdinke v Casti ,Customer service".

HAMILTON™ je registrovand ochrannd zndmka

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Slovensko (Slovenian)
GARANCUA

Za vaso HAMILTON™ yro jamc&i Hamilton
International Ltd. v garancijskem roku stiriindvajset
(24) mesecev od datuma nakupa v skladu z dolo-
¢iliin pogoji te garancije. Mednarodna HAMILTON
garancija pokriva napake v materialu in izdelavi, ki
so obstajale v ¢asu izrocitve kupliene HAMILTON ure
(napake). Garancija velja le, ¢e je garancijski list
datiran, v celotiin pravilno izpolnjen ter opremljen
z Zigom uradnega HAMILTON trgovca (veljavni
garancijski list).

V Casu garancijske dobe in s predlozZitvijo ve-
liavnega garancijskega lista imate pravico do
brezpla¢nega popravila napake. V primeru, da
s popravili ni mogoca ponovna vzpostavitev nor-
malnih pogojev za uporabo vase HAMILTON ure,
Hamilton International Ltd. jam¢i, da bo vaso uro
nadomestila z drugo HAMILTON uro enakih ali po-
dobnih lastnosti. Garancija za nadomestno uro po-
tece Stirindvajset (24) mesecev po datumu nakupa
nadomeicene ure.

Garancija proizvajalca ne pokriva:

« frajanja baterije;

normalne obrabe in staranja (npr. prask na ur-
nem steklu; spremembe barve in/ali materiala
za nekovinske pasove in verizice kot npr. usnja,
tekstila, gume; lus€enja kovinske previeke);
poskodb kateregakoli dela ure, ki izvirgjo iz ne-
obicajne/neprimerne uporabe, pomanjkanja
skrbnosti, malomarnosti, nesre¢ (udarci, zareze,
stiskanje, razbito urno steklo itd.), nepravilne upo-
rabe ure in nespostovanja navodil za uporabo,
ki jin je pripravila Hamilton International Ltd.;
posredne ali posledi¢ne skode katerekoli vrste,
ki izhaja npr. iz uporabe, nedelovanja, napak ali
netocnosti HAMILTON ure;

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

« primerov, ko 5o s/z1 HAMILTON uro ravnale nepo-
obla3cene osebe (npr. zaradi zamenjave bate-
rije, storitev ali popravil) ali primerov, ko je bila ura
v svojem originalnem stanju spremenjena izven
nadzora Hamilton International Ltd.

Kakrinikoli dodatni zahtevki proti Hamilton
International Ltd., npr. za $kodo, ki ni pokrita z zgo-
raj opisano garancijo, so izrecno izkljuceni. To pa
ne velia za fiste pravice, ki jih utegne imeti kupec
napram proizvajalcu na podlagi obveznih zakon-
skih dolocb.

Zgoraj navedena garancija proizvajalca:

* ni odvisna od garancije, ki jo utegne dati pro-
dajalec, in za katero nosi prodajalec izkljuéno
odgovornost;

* ne vpliva na kupceve pravice napram proda-
jalcu, niti na druge pravice, ki jih utegne imeti
kupec napram prodajalcu na podlagi obveznih
zakonskih dolocb.

Hamilton International Ltd. priporo¢a redno vzdrze-
vanje v pooblascenih servisih HAMILTON, da bo
vasa ro¢na ura HAMILTON v odli¢nem stanju. V
razdelku “"Customer Service" na nasi spletni strani
poiscite seznam servisov z zajamcenimi standardi
kakovosti.

HAMILTON™ je zaicitena blagovna znamka
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Torkge (Turkish)
GARANTI

HAMILTON™ saatiniz, Hamilton International Ltd. ta-
rafindan isbu garanti sézlesmesi kosul ve sartlarina
uygun olarak satin alinma tarihinden itibaren yirmi dort
(24) aylik bir ddnem igin garanti altindadir. Uluslararasi
HAMILTON garantisi, satin alinan HAMILTON saatte alis
srasinda mevcut olan maddi ve Uretim kaynakli bo-
zukluklan kapsamaktadir (ayip). Garantinin yorrige
girebilmesi icin, garanti belgesinin, resmi HAMILTON
saticisi tarafindan tarihlenmis, tam ve dogru olarak
doldurulmus ve mUhUrlenmis olmasi gerekmektedir
(Gecerli Garanti Belgesi).

Garanti suresi icinde, Gecerli Garanti Belgesini ibraz
etmek suretiyle her hangi bir ayibin karsiliksiz olarak
tamirinin yaptinimasini talep etmek hakkina sahipsiniz.
Yapilacak olan tamiratin HAMILTON saatinizin normal
kullanma sartlarina dénmesine olanak saglamadigi
durumlarda Hamilton International Ltd. saatinizi ayni
veya benzer karakteristikleri haiz bir HAMILTON saatiyle
degistirmeyi garanti etmektedir. Yeni saatin garanti
sUresi degistirilen saatin alinis tarihinden itibaren yirmi
dort (24) ay sonra sona erer.

Isbu Uretici garantisi asagidaki hususlar
kapsamamaktadir:

* pil dGmMra;

normal asinma, yipranma ve eskime (érnegin ¢izil-
mis kristal; deri, plastik, dokuma, velcro gibi metal
olmayan kayis ve zincirlerin renk ve/veya malze-
mesinde degdisiklik meydana gelmesi; kaplamanin
dokUlmesi);

Anormal/két0 kullanim, dikkatsizlik, ihmal, kaza
(vurmalar, ¢cékmeler, carpmalar, kristalin kinlmasi
vs.) sonucu saatin her hangi bir béliminde mey-
dana gelen hasar, saatin uygunsuz kullanimi veya
Hamilton International Ltd. tarafindan sunulan kul-
lanma talimatlarina uyulmamasi sonucu meydana
gelen hasarlar;

HAMILTON saatin, érnegdin kullanimi, ¢alismamasi,
ayiplan veya kusurlu calismasindan kaynaklanan
herhangi bir hasarin sonucu olan hasarlar, dolayl
hasarlar;

HAMILTON saatin yetkili olmayan kisilerce acilimasi
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(mesela pil degisimi, bakim veya onarm igin) ya
da Hamilton International Ltd. kontrolU disinda
HAMILTON saatin orijinal durumunda degdisiklik ya-
pilmasindan dodan hasarlar.
Alicinin Ureticiye karsi haiz oldugu kanundan kay-
naklanan haklar haricinde ve yukanda belirtilen ga-
ranti kapsami disindaki hasarlar nedeniyle Hamilton
International Ltd. ne yapilacak talepler kabul
edilmezler.

Yukandaki Uretici garantisi:

 Saticinin sorumlulugunu tek basina Ustlenerek ken-
disinin verdigi herhangi bir garantiden bagimsizdir;

« Alicinin satictya karsi haiz oldugu haklara ve alicinin
kanundan kaynaklanan diger haklanna etkilemez;

GUmrUk ve Ticaret Bakanhiginin belirledigi kullanim
6mr0 5 yildir.

TUketici, sikayet ve itirazi konusundaki basvurularini
tUketici mahkemelerine ve tiketici hakem heyetle-
rine yapabilir

Malin ayipl oldugunun anlasiimasi durumunda

tUketici;

« Satilani geri vermeye hazir oldugunu bildirerek séz-
lesmeden dénme;

« Satilani alikoyup ayip oraninda satis bedelinden
indirim isteme;

* Asin bir masraf gerektirmedigi taktirde,bU0tin mas-
raflan saticiya ait olmak Uzere satilanin Ucretsiz ona-
rimasini isteme;

« imkan varsa, satlanin ayipsiz bir misli ile degistiriime-
sini isteme secimlik haklarindan birini kullanabilir.

Bu kullanim kilavuzu (ve garanti belgesi) ilgili TUrk t0ke-
tici mevzuati uyarinca yalnizca TUrkiye'ye The Swatch
Group Turkey Saat Ticaret Limited Sirketi tarafindan
ithal edilmis olan ve TUrkiye'den satin alinan Urdnler
icin gecerlidir.

Hamilton International Ltd., HAMILTON saatinizi mU-
kemmel durumda tutmaniz igin yetkili HAMILTON Servis
Merkezlerinde dUzenli bakim dnermektedir. Garantili
kalite standartlar olan konum listesini web sitemizin
“Customer Service" bdliminde bulabilirsiniz.

HAMILTON™ tescilli marka

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



Bahasa Indonesia
GARANSI

Arloji HAMILTON™ dijamin oleh garansi Hamilton
International Ltd. selama dua puluh empat (24)
bulan sejak tanggal pembelian, sesuai dengan
syarat dan ketentuan garansi ini. Garansi interna-
sional HAMILTON mencakup cacat material dan
cacat produksi yang terjadi saat pengiriman ar-
loji HAMILTON yang telah dibeli ("cacat"). Garansi
hanya berlaku apabila sertifikat garansi memiliki
tanggal, diisi dengan lengkap dan benar, dan
diberi cap oleh agen resmi HAMILTON ("sertifikat
garansi yang berlaku").

Selama masa garansi dan dengan menunjukkan
sertifikat garansi yang berlaku, Anda berhak men-
dapatkan reparasi cacat apa pun secara gratis.
Apabila reparasi tidak dapat mengembalikan arloji
HAMILTON Anda pada kondisi penggunaan nor-
mal, maka Hamilton International Ltd akan meng-
gantinya dengan arloji HAMILTON yang sama atau
memiliki karakteristik yang serupa. Garansi untuk
penggantian arloji, berakhir dua puluh empat (24)
bulan setelah tanggal pembelian arloji yang akan
diganti tersebut.

Garansi pabrik tidak mencakup hal-hal berikut:

* usia baterai;

* keausan dan kerusakan karena penggunaan
yang wajar (misal kristal yang tergores, peru-
bahan warna dan/atau material pada tali dan
rantai yang bukan berbahan logam, seperti kulit,
tekstil, karet; pengelupasan pada sepuhan arloji);

* kerusakan pada setiap bagian dari arloji aki-
bat penggunaan yang tidak normal/kasar,
kurangnya perawatan, kelalaian, kecelakaan
(benturan, penyok, remuk, kristal pecah, dll.),
penggunaan arloji yang salah dan penggunaan

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

yang tidak mengikuti instruksi yang telah diberi-
kan oleh Hamilton International Ltd.;

« kerusakan yang bersifat tidak langsung atau aki-
bat dari penggunaan, tidak berfungsinya, keca-
catan, atau ketidakakuratan arloji HAMILTON;

« arloji HAMILTON yang ditangani oleh pihak yang
tidak berwenang (misal untuk penggantian,
servis, atau reparasi baterai) atau arloji yang
kondiisi aslinya telah diubah di luar izin Hamilton
International Ltd.

Klaim lebih lanjut kepada Hamilton International
Ltd. melebihi kondisi yang telah dijelaskan di atas
tidak dapat diterima, kecuali hak-hak hukum waijib
si pembeli terhadap produsen.

Garansi pabrik yang diuraikan di atas:

« tidak terkait dengan garansi apa pun yang
mungkin diberikan oleh penjual, karena penjual
bertanggung jawab penuh terhadap garansinya
tersebut.

« tidak memengaruhi hak yang dimiliki pembeli
terhadap penjual atau pun hak hukum waijib
lainnya yang dimiliki pembeli terhadap penjual.

Hamilton International Ltd. merekomendasikan pe-
meliharaan secara teratur di Pusat Servis HAMILTON
resmi untuk menjaga jam tangan HAMILTON Anda
tetap berada pada kondisi terbaik. Lihat daftar
lokasi dengan standar kualitas terjamin di situs web
kami dalam menu "Customer Service".

HAMILTON™ adalah merek dagang yang
terdaftar.
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H7EE (Japanese)
fREEE
BEHRD HAMILTON™ BFEHIDWTIE. BEWVEIFD
BH5 2 47 BRElE. AMRIBIHRET 2RMFICLY.
Hamilton International Ltd. 75*1%3&‘7‘1 LEd, ZOE
FE HAMILTON fRAENE. HEWL EIFIT7E >z HAMILTON
BT PERICE I T EI N EBT TITEEL TV M
B ERUSE EOXBE (LTI TRKE EWS5EIE
DO BERTORMBEVNNET) ZRRELET, TD
{REEIE. HAMILTON O IEREURIED. ARIFEIC. B
HZDMDEBHERNS C L5 ERICEEA LD 235
% LIHZBIc. BLHTENEGVET ULTHDD
FtEE U’J% SRR TEWRRAEE] EVWET),
PEKRIE. RIEPBREENERIEESERRT S &
KW, 2TORBICOVWTERNTEBEZS TS L
NTEET, HEHED HAMILTON Bist & ERICERT
EDREITBET 2008 Y TEWVFEIX. Hamilton
International Ltd. A\, F—7x L™ L [E#&D HAMILTON BF
STEDIBEARFENE LE T, SHRBOBFEHIN T 2R
FEE. ERIDORETOHEV EFOENS 2 4 7 ARE
LET,

BEEDREIUT OB EE AN e LE A,

- Ny T — DR

- BEERICKBEREPEMNL B 7 X2ILEBHD

ol EMG. FH. 8. JLGEDIEBMEA NS Y
TROFI—VDER - BB, *vFPHORHN),

- REGER. LA OER. BR. B TR B
e, A5 AWEE). BHE B Hamilton
International Ltd. BMER LIeERAEEFSED DI
T LITREAY ZBEETDIEE,

- HAMILTON BS5t D, #REAR . Kb, RIERE
HEDSIRET 255 HRHEN - IREKIBE,

« HAMILTON B5tD/ N\ 7 1) —33Ha, 7 7 2 —H—E R
EEEICODVWTHERESZ SNTULEWEILIThE
154, Hamilton International Ltd. D EEEA K (£ 75 L
&z 6'(5%.#0)%0)#( EICEBENATWS5E,
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Hamilton International Ltd. [Z34 3 % Z DthDEER. 6l
ZE EROREHCNA TRERESOFREZENEL
&, BELV EFENELEE TR L TRITAR DR
HBLTVWARBEERVT. TN DFERIFREDTR

NEBVET,

- FEEDELEEMRELIE.
DIRFETH Y . RFEDRIEC DOV TIE
YIDBEFEEED T EICEO>TVWET,

FEDOEEERIE. RFEEICHTEEENEIFELS
L COMEME feldZ DB B EIFEDERFEICH L
THEY 555 58ITER EOWERICKEERITTH
DTIFH Y EH Ao

Hamilton International Ltd. Tl&. S E W EIF W2
W72 HAMILTON D BS 5+ & SRl 75 SR RE (TR DTz & 1T
HAMILTON 8 EH —E RV 2 —TODERNEA > T
FUREHRELTVES, —Bld, Y71 D
[HAAR—HR—b] DSTEHWRITET, °E5
DT —ERLY2—Tld. REDRBEEEICEDIAY
T Y RERENLET,

ARFBIEDMT D 4RAE & 13 BIMEIRTL
. BRGEIED—

HAMILTON™ (SEEREHIR T,

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



k32 (Chinese simplified)
BRIRER

Hamilton International Ltd. ZBBIVFR{RSER, NIERIN
KR (TM) RIHZTEANANRRERS, RRGPAY
EHARITE. SORRIABRA 23R RRR S E =M%
49 SE f 5K /R IR B 3R 32 5B B AR FE MO AP RL RN 303 RO BR
fiE. ABESCKRMMNFAZEE T CEFRIEZREFR,
FHEIPMIAPHZER (BRNBRRF), KRRRS
FATER.

FREIN, EERMNREREENERBIBEN X%
PRHR MBI . NMRBEREUREEMEHK/RER
PR IE S AIRZ, Hamilton International Ltd. {#iF
HIEEH—FRABR KL LA RIABIR. BEENFR
MRRRSEHESR WKE) FREZZAE-+I4)
AR%L.

FHEEMRIRRS TR

o HBRIERES ;

o EBREBRMEL (FI: REHHIR HensE
/RSB MHRN (NER. FHEROERR) R
RN ; FAENEE)

o RIFERFER/ KA. HOKE. IR B (EE.
B HE. RERRREE). REHBER. TEF
Hamilton International Ltd. $2 i §94 F 15 AR M 3& AL
HITF RAEATER A EATHRIE

o (RAFRSEANE EERK, BN T ASCR R R S
BTSRRI AR AOIRAE . % 58 1T 48 A 40 (24T ja) 432
K 5

° BHEMRERNMATIRSITHOIKRRTABRR GF
o EiRE. REYRIFRS ML) ;A Hamilton
International Ltd. 2 ) Z SMEERE T RIGIRSHIXK
R TE

£ ERBRRSE Z 4, Hamilton International Ltd. 7=

HBRELEEMATHNENERR, GIMERRRSZ

SNESRIREMEE, B3R FIIMEERMER T WSEE S X HE

ERRFIBRSN o

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

LA BIEENRRRS

o MY FEMEEETRIRHOMRIE, TZERIEHE
&R EARIB— AT

* FRMBLESHEEMZENNF R WL ERRE
SRR E A AL A RS X EE AR T

Hamilton International Ltd. 2 & 2 ¥ & 3 & 1

HAMILTON Bk 32 FH HAMILTON 24 IR 55 /O T 75 47,

R —ERFLERES. RINEMMN “FRRS" R

HURHE MRS PO AR FREFOERIE.

SRR (TM) Z5ERE IR
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#garh (Chinese traditional)
REMRER

Hamilton International Ltd. 2 BB IV IR E &% BEM
HAMILTON ™ 32 8t — 1018 B R E AR TS » (REHIA
BB E B - HAMILTON R 2R E RIS AZBES
FTEEE ) HAMILTON 3R 32 (RS T FE RO AR RN B3 B
B (BRAE) - R HAMILTON REVFFALE MR TR R
MEZREF AAREE R BREEE (BRNRER)
ARERIF T ERK
REHA BEAYXNREATEAREREBRBEERN
FREBHBREMBIE - WREEREINRKE GRS
B #9 HAMILTON % 9 IE & 0 f& F iR #& > Hamilton
International Ltd. {R 7% & 18 B #% — XA E 2 FE LK
HAMILTON 5k - E#EMNFHRNRERFAHRER (K
WE) FHBEz AR +NEABKL -
BEENRE R RE
c BRREAES
o EERERMEL (HW: RENEHE ; BEemxREn
[ RIEEMARIA MK ~ SETNRBE) sHx
SRUERER S  BEMRE)

R R RERERAT) « REEER - 8T
Hamilton International Ltd. $2 #4415 F & A 3t Ak A
FHAEMA A EMTIELE

EMFEERREEIEL - BB FME A HAMILTON sk
F HAMILTON SR AGIRIE ~ A A5 WM 385 AR A0 (R (AT R 332
BK

FAE AT R AR A A IR BB M) HAMILTON % (5%
e EHREM  REMRERIF M) 7 Hamilton
International Ltd. # Hl 2 A k& 7T BB R EW
HAMILTON %

£ IR ERRIEZ 4% » Hamilton International Ltd. Bi7=
HREEEEMEESETHNFERE  FINEREREZ
NERBERE  ERFIMEEERER FEEE SRS
HEIRFBRS -
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RIFERGER/BA HOAR B B4 (EE-

Lt SEERRE R

© B MEMHEE T RIRMANIRE  HRRREHESE
FEXE EARIE— IR

* PR EMBEHHHEENZANRAIHEERES
FIMEE B E A R A RS S R R

Hamilton International Ltd. 3 £ HAMILTON #3% # fig

BLETERRE - FEN HAMILTON Bgk{RiF 5 £

HREE - BRI LR TRRDPO) BEEREEF &

HEENTEEE -

HAMILTON ™ 22X ffft 4%

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



=01 (Korean)
B2EM
Fot7t st HAMILTONTM AlAl= Hamilton
International Ltd. 7t TULZRE 24707t 2
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UZLE 24708 =0 SEELICH
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INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY
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g (Thai)
mssualsgin

Hamilton International Ltd. azfudsgriumsing
HAMILTON“" wosvhwiuszeznanddud (24) Loutiy
l,l,muwﬂia it melddormmauazieuluusiemssudsziu
‘u, mssudsyAu HAMILTON i.,,mwﬂi ZAATDVAFNANN
Gﬁﬁ@vnmawamamssawmmamwmwuwum“awavuwﬁm
HAMILTON A 6ﬁavl;ﬂ (“ﬁ?avﬂwm\i ") mysudseiuaziing
Hadufceuileldsimaasiud uaznsenneandvaadsidusy
Usziuuwazdonilsevivvesgirning HAMILTON aghe
Wwmnems egsgndesasudan (lusvdseiudsinaedy)

Tusgniheszrznamssudsziu waglasnisuaadlusy
dagdudidinarsdy yhuszddninazldsumgonuasudo
vanseslaslaidasideriliane lunsainlaiasnsasosumss
wi bvansinm HAMILTON Widugamwalsaaussmsidas
"l¢ Hamilton International Ltd. i"maadw%ﬂéﬂumﬁm
HAMILTON waulwqmmﬁauﬂuaﬂwmwwummmﬂfw
mssudszAudusvnimderivsiay Sua@a\nmmwﬁua
(24) mawma\amnwl@uﬂﬁﬂfamﬁnmawamﬂaﬂu”Lu”Luu

mﬁvﬂi”ﬁwumrﬁwﬁmua“lsimavﬂqu:

. awmﬂmmmamwmmas

« msdnusennmilnumund wasmsidondmmons
szavna (W wiunszanidusey msvﬂagua waz/use
Yaansildaelavy wu wiks d ene dauiadeulivae
a9n)

« enutdeingle o wduvssnimsuwianamsidunsim
Tumeito/daynd Lsiguasnun Jsssnmiduide gidug
(n een va usenszanwan tudu) 14 lsignees wazms
134'11ﬁﬁﬁmmﬁmugﬂﬂumﬂﬁﬁ‘ﬁ' Hamilton International
Ltd. dasilat

. ansdsnemedeaniennundemedaiedlahuia
10 9 SwsAnanITAN HAMILTON 2191635% A3l
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Tiéng Viét (Vietnamese)
Bao hanh

Béng hé HAMILTON cuia Quy khach dugc cong ty Hamilton
International Ltd. bdo hanh trong thai han 24 thang ké tu
ngay mua theo cac diéu khodn bdo hanh dudi day. Biéu
khodn bao hanh quéc té ctia HAMILTON bao gém nhiing
khuyét tat vé vat liéu va sai sot do ché tao da co vao lic mua
dong hd HAMILTON (cac khuyét tat). Viec bao hanh chi co
hiéu luc néu phiéu bdo hanh dugc mot dai ly chinh thiic
clia HAMILTON dién mot cach day dd chinh xac, ghi ré ngay
thang va c6 dong dau (gidy bao hanh hop 1é).

Trong thai gian bao hanh, néu Quy khach xuét trinh gidy
bdo hanh hop 1&, Quy khach sé cé quyén dugc stia chita
mién phi moi khuyét tat ciia dong hé. Trong trudng hop
viéc stia chira khong khoi phuc lai dugc diéu kién st dung
binh thudng ctia déng hd HAMILTON, cong ty Hamilton
International Ltd. s& bdo dam déi mién phi cho Quy khach
chiéc déng hd HAMILTON mdi c6 dac tinh giéng hét hodc
tuong ty véi dac tinh clia déng hd ma Quy khach da mua.
Nghia vu bado hanh déi vai déng ho thay thé sé két thuc
vao cubi thai han 24 thang ké tir ngay mua chiéc déng hd
phai thay thé.

B&o hanh clia nha san xudt khdng dugc thuc hién déi vai:
« thai han hoat dong cla pin;

+ cac huhong phét sinh do hao mon théng thudng, do lao
hod, cac hu hdng thong thuong khac nhu rach hay ran
nut, xay xudc (vi du nhu xude mat kinh; su bién déi mau
s&c va/hodc chét liéu phi kim loai clia day deo déng ho
nhu da, nhua, vai, cao su; tréc I6p ma ngoai);

- moi hu hong trén bt ky bo phan nao clia dong hé do st
dung mot cach khac thuong, khong cén than, cau tha, do
su c8 (vi du nhu déng hé bj vang, bi va dap gay ra cac vét,
sut mé, bep, bi v& mét kinh..), st dung déng hoé khong
dung va khéng tuan thu cac hudng dan sir dung déng
hé ma cong ty Hamilton International Ltd. da cung cap;

- cac thiét hai bat ké loai nao, gian tiép hay truc tiép la két

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

qua cla viéc sir dung déng hé HAMILTON, do dong ho
HAMILTON khong hoat dong, ¢ khuyét tat hodc hoat
dong khong chinh xac;

+ déng hd HAMILTON bj can thiép ky thuat bdi cac bén
khong dugc uy quyén (vi du nhu thay pin, bdo dudng, stia
chira), hodc déng hé da bilam thay déi so vdi nguyén géc
ma viéc nay nam ngoai su kiém sodt clia cong ty Hamilton
International Ltd..

Moi yéu cau, doi hoi déi véi cong ty Hamilton International

Ltd. nhu béi thudng cho cac thiét hai khong thudc cac diéu

khoan bao hanh da mo ta trén day sé tuyét déi khong dugc

chap nhén, ngoai trir cac quyén theo luat dinh ma ngudoi
mua c6 thé c6 ddi vai nha san xudt.

B4o hanh clia nha sdn xudt nhu quy dinh trén day la:

- doc lap véi bat ky bao hanh nao ma ngudi ban cé thé dua
ra va chi co ngudi ban maéi chiu trach nhiém déi véi cac
bao hanh d¢;

+ khong anh hudng téi cac quyén clia ngudi mua hang déi
v&i ngudi ban hang cling nhu cac quyén theo luat dinh
ma ngudi mua hang cé thé c6 déi véi ngudi ban hang.

Hamilton International Ltd. dé xudt bao tri thudng xuyén

tai Trung tam dich vu Gy quyén HAMILTON dé déng ho

HAMILTON ctia ban luén & tinh trang hoan hao. Tim danh

séch dia diém c6 tiéu chudn chét luong dugc bao dam trén

trang web ctia chiing t6i dudi muc 'Customer service' (Dich
vy khach hang).

HAMILTON™ da dugc cap chiing nhan dang ky nhan hiéu
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Importers

Importers of Hamilton products in the 27 member countries of the European Union.

AUSTRIA

The Swatch Group (Osterreich) GmbH
Ares Tower

Donau City Strasse 11-13

AT-1220 Vienna

BELGIUM

The Swatch Group (Belgium) SA/NV
The Bridge

Chaussée de Mons 1424

BE-1070 Brussels

BULGARIA

Mega Trade 97 Ltd.

7 Iskarsko Shousse Blvd.
Europe Trade Center
BG-1528 Sofia

CROATIA

Kruna 2011 D.O.O
Zagrebacka Avenija 104c
HR-100 00 Zagreb

CYPRUS

The Swatch Group (Greece) SA
Sygrou & 3 Mantzagriotaki street
Kallithea

GR-176 72 Athens

CZECH REPUBLIC
CAROLLINUM s.r.0.
Parizsk& 11

CZ-110 00 Praha
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ESTONIA

As Airot

Roopa 7-3
EE-10136 Tallinn

FRANCE

The Swatch Group (France) S.A.S.
112-114, Avenue Kléber

FR-75116 Paris

GERMANY

The Swatch Group (Deutschland) GmbH
Frankfurterstrasse 20

DE-65760 Eschborn

GREECE

The Swatch Group (Greece) SA
Sygrou & 3 Mantzagriotaki street
Kallithea

GR-176 72 Athens

HUNGARY

Cornavin Hungary Kft.
Rakoczi Ut 4-6
HU-1072 Budapest

IRELAND

The Swatch Group (UK) Limited
Building 1000

2nd Floor East Wing

The Royals Business Park
Dockside Road

E16 2QU GB-London

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.



ITALY

The Swatch Group (Italia) S.p.A.
Via Washington 70

IT-20146 Milan

LITHUANIA

UAB Ogmios Astra Laikrodziai
S. Zukausko 23 - 46

LT-08234 Vilnius

LUXEMBOURG

The Swatch Group (Belgium) SA/NV

The Bridge
Chaussée de Mons 1424
BE-1070 Brussels

NETHERLANDS

The Swatch Group (Netherlands) B.V.

Kennedyplein 8
NL-5611 ZS Eindhoven

PORTUGAL

Tempus Internacional, SA

Av. Infante D. Henrique R/C DTO
CLJLOTE 1679 P

P-1900 Lisboa

ROMANIA

B&B Collection SRL
Calea Dorobantilor 134
Sector 1

RO-10578 Bucharest

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY

SLOVAKIA
CAROLLINUM s.r.o.
Parizsk& 11

CZ-110 00 Praha

SLOVENIA
Slowatch d.o.o.
Podutiska 152
SI-1000 Ljubliana

SPAIN

The Swatch Group (Espafia) S.A.
Ediificio C, Miniparc |

Calle Yuca, 2

Urbanizacién El Soto de la Moraleja
ES-28109 Alcobendas

Madrid

For all other countries of the European Union
not mentioned above or any other piece of
information, please address your request to:
Hamilton International Ltd.

Langgasse 85

2504 Biel/Bienne

Switzerland
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UK ENGLISH

c E cAa Collection and treatment of end of life quartz watches*
This symbol indicates that this product should not be disposed with household waste.
It has to be returned to a local authorized collection system. By following this pro-
cedure you will contribute to the protection of the environment and human health.

The recycling of the materials will help to conserve natural resources.

* valid in the EU member states and in any countries with corresponding legislation.

Battery type**

button-type zinc-silver oxide primary battery cell / button-type lithium-manganese dioxide primary battery cell

** according to model

FRANGAIS (FRENCH)

Collecte et traitement des montres Quartz en fin de vie*

Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre jeté dans les ordures ménageres. Il doit éfre remis & un
point de collecte agréé. En effectuant cette démarche, vous contribuerez a la protection de I'environnement
et de la santé humaine. Le recyclage des matériaux permettra de conserver des ressources naturelles.

* applicable dans les pays membres de la Communauté Européenne et dans les pays disposant d'une
|égislation comparable.

Type de pile**

pile bouton a l'oxyde d'argent et zinc / pile bouton au dioxyde de manganése et lithium

** Selon modeéle

DEUTSCH (GERMAN)

Sammlung und Behandlung von Quarz Uhren nach Ende lhrer Lebensdaver*

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem HausmUll entsorgt werden soll. Es soll an die lokalen,
autorisierten RUckgabe- und Sammelsysteme zurickgegeben werden. Durch Einhalten dieses Verfahrens
leisten Sie einen Beitrag an die Umwelt und an die menschliche Gesundheit. Das Recycling dieser Stoffe hilft
natirliche Ressourcen zu erhalten.

* gilt in den EU Mitgliedstaaten und in Ldndern mit entsprechender Gesetzgebung.

Batterietyp**

Zink-Silberoxid-Knopfzelle / Lithium-Mangandioxid-Knopfzelle

** Je nach Modell

ITALIANO (ITALIAN)

Raccolta e smaltimento degli orologi al quarzo usati*

Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i rifiuti comuni. Il prodotto deve
essere consegnato al locale centro di raccolta autorizzato oppure riconsegnarla al rivenditore al momento
dell’acquisto di una nuova apparecchiatura di fipo equivalente, in ragione di uno a uno. In questo modo
contribuirete alla tutela dell’ambiente e della salute umana. Il riciclaggio dei materiali aiuterd a preservare
le risorse naturali. Lo smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte del detentore comporta I'applicazione delle
sanzioni amministrative previste dalla legge.

* valido negli Stati Membri dell’Unione Europea e negli altri Paesi che abbiano una legislazione corrispondente.
Tipo di batteria**

batteria a bottone all'ossido d'argento e zinco / batteria a bottone al biossido di manganese e litio

** A seconda del modello
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ESPANOL (SPANISH)

Recogida Y Tratamiento De Relojes De Cuarzo Al Final De Su Vida Util.*

Este simbolo indica que este producto no debe desecharse con los residuos domésticos. Debe ser enfregado
al sistema local autorizado de recogida de residuos. Siguiendo ese procedimiento contribuird a la proteccion
del medioambiente y la salud humana. El reciclado de materiales contribuye a la conservacion de los
recursos naturales.

* vdlido en los Estados miembros de la UE y en aquellos paises con legislacién equivalente.

Clase de pila**

Pila de botén de dxido de plata y cinc / pila de botdn de didxido de manganeso vy litio

** Segun el modelo

PORTUGUES (PORTUGUESE)

Recolha e tratamento de relégios de quartzo em fim de vida*

Este simbolo indica que este produto ndo pode ser depositado em conjunto com o lixo doméstico. Tem
de ser enfregue num agente do sistema de recolha autorizado. Seguindo este procedimento estard a
contribuir para a protec¢cdo do ambiente e da salde humana. A reciclagem dos materiais contribuird para
a conservacdo dos recursos naturais.

* vdlido em qualquer Estado Membro da UE e em qualquer outro pais com legislagdo equivalente.

Tipo de pilha**

pilha-botdo de éxido de prata-zinco / pilha-botdo de didxido de manganésio-litio

** Consoante o modelo

DANSK (DANISH)

Indsamling og behandling aof quartz ure efter endt levetid*

Dette symbol angiver, at delle produkt ikke md& bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. Produktet skal
afleveres pd& en lokal godkendt genbrugsstation. Ved al fglge disse retningslinjer bidrager De til at beskytte
miljiget og menneskers sundhed. Genbrug af materialerne hjcelper med til at bevare naturens ressourcer.

* geelder i RU medlemsstaterne og i lande med tilsvarende lovgivning.

Batteritype**

zink sglvoxid knapbatteri / lithium mangandioxid knapbatteri

** afhcengigt af model

NEDERLANDS (DUTCH)

Het inzamelen van en het omgaan met quariz horloges na afloop van hun levensduur*

Dit symbool betekent dat U dit product niet samen met het huisafval mag weggooien. Het moet aan de
locale (gemeentelike) teruggave- of inzamelpunten (milieuparken, milieuperrons) terug worden gegeven.
Als U op deze wijze handelt, draagt U bij aan het behoud van het milieu en aan de menselike gezondheid.
Het recyclen van deze stoffen helpt de natuurlijke hulpbronnen te conserveren.

* Geldt alleen in de EU-lidstaten en in landen met dienovereenkomstige wetgeving.

Soort batterij**

zilveroxide-zink knoopcel / lithium-mangaandioxide knoopcel

** Afhankelijk van het model

INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY 45



UK SUOMI (FINNISH)

c E cA Kdytosta poistettujen kvartsikellojen kerdys ja kierrGttaminen*
T&ma tunnus tarkoittaa, ettd tuotetta ei saa havittad tavallisen koftitalousjatteen
mukana. Tuote tulee toimittaa kierrGtettavaksi kyseisen maan voimassa olevien lakien
mukaan. Noudattamalla néitd ohjeita edistatte ympdristdn-ja terveydensuojelua.

Materiaalien kierrétt@minen auttaa sdilyttdmdadn luonnonvaroja.

* voimassa EU-j@senmaissa ja muissa vastaavan lainsé&danndn maissa.

Pariston tyyppi**

sinkki-hopeaoksidi-nappiparisto / litium-mangaanidioksidi-nappiparistoa

** mallin mukaan

NORSK (NORWEGIAN)

Innsamling og behandling av kasserte Ouartz. klokker*

Dette symbolet betyr at dette produkt ikke mé kastes sammen med husholdingsavfall. Det md returneres til
en lokal, autorisert innsamlingsstasjon. Ved & falge denne prosedyren medvirker du til bevaring av miljig og
helse. Produkt gjenvinning hjelper til med & bevare naturressursene.

*gjelder i FM/E@S land og andre land med lignende lovgivning.

Batteritype**

knappcellebatteri, sglvoksid og sink / knappcellebatteri, mangandioksid og litium

** avhengig av modell

SVENSKA (SWEDISH)

Atervinning och behandling av uttjdnta kvartsur*

Denna symbol betyder att produkten inte skall kastas bland hushdllsavfall. Den maste atervinnas vid en lokal
&tervinnings-station. Genom att folia denna procedur bidrar du fill att skydda miljién och ménniskors halsa.
Att &tervinna rdmaterialet bidrar till att bevara naturresurser.

* giltig inom EU och i l&nder med motsvarande lagstiftning.

Batterityp**

silveroxid-zink knappcell / litium-mangandioxid knappcell

** beroende p&d modell

BbATAPCKU (BULGARIAN)

Cb6upaHe U TpeTMpPaHe HO GPAKYBAHU KBAPLLOBU HOCOBHULL*

TO31 CUMBOA O3HQANABA, Y€ MPOAYKTA O3HAYEH C HETO HE TPSOBI ACl BbAE M3XBBPASH KATO BCEKM APYT AOMOKMHCKM
oTtnaabk. Tor TPA6BA AQ 6bAE MPEACAEH HO ABAHOMOLLLEHA 30 TOBA CMCTEMA 30 MECTHO CbOMPAHE HA
noAOBHM oTnaabLM. CAEABAMKM TA3M rPOLEAYPQ Bie Liie AonprHeceTe 30 ONAa3BAHETO HA OKOAHATA CPeAQ U
YOBELLKOTO 3APABE. PeLM IOLPAHETO HO MATEPUAAMTE LLLE MOMOTHE 30l OMA3BAHETO HA MPUPOAHUTE PECYPCH.
* BAAMAHO B CTPAHMTE-4AEHKM HO EC 11 BbB BCAKQ APYTA 30KOHOAQTEACTBO.

Bua 6atepus**

KPbrAQ MAOCKQ 6aTepus CbC CPEeBbPHO-LIMHKOB OKCMA / KPBIAG MAOCKQ BATEPUI C MAHIAHO-AMTUEB AMOKCHA
** cnopea moAeAd
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HRVATSKI (CROATIAN)

Sakupljanje i postupanje sa Quartz satovima nakon isteka njihovog vijeka*

Ovaj simbol znadi da se ovaj proizvod ne smije odlagati sa ku¢nim otpadom. On treba biti vraéen lokalnom,
ovlastenom povratno-skladisnom sistemu. Uz pridrzavanje ovog postupka pridonosite zastiti okolia i judskog
zdravlja. Recikliranje ovih tvari pomaze odrzavati prirodno sredstvo.

* Vazi samo u zemljama ¢lanicama EU i u zemljama sa prigodnim zakonodavstvom.

Vrsta baterije**

baterije srebreni oksid-cink / baterije mangan dioksid-litij

** ovisno o modelu

CESTINA (CZECH)

Sbér a likvidace hodinek Quartz po uplynuti jejich Zivotnosti*

Tento symbol znamend, Ze se tento produkt nemd likvidovat s domovnim odpadem. Md& byt odevzddn do
mistnich autorizovanych sbérmych systém0 uréenych pro jejich vrdceni. Dodrzovénim tohoto postupu prispéjete
k ochrané Zivotniho prostiedi a lidského zdravi. Recyklace téchto Idtek napomdahd zachovani prirodnich zdroj.
* plati pouze v Clenskych statech EU a v zemich s odpovidaijici legislativou.

Typ baterie**

knoflikovy ¢ldnek oxid stfibra a zinku / knoflikovy ¢ldnek uhli¢itého a lithivm mangan

** Podle modelu

EESTI (ESTONIAN)

Eluea Iopetanud kvartskellade kogumine ja kdsitlemine*

See sUmbol t&dhendab, et antud toodet ei tohi utiliseerida koos olmejadtmetega. Antud toode tuleb tagastada
elektri- ja elekfroonikaseadmete jaatmete tagastamiseks madaratud kogumispunki.

Jargides toodud protseduuri aitad sa kaasa looduse ja inimtervise kaitsele. Materjalide taaskasutamine aitab
sdilitada looduslikke ressursse.

*kehtib EU likmesriikides ja mujal riikides kus on kehtestatud vastav seadusandlus.

Patarei titp**:

nddppatarei hdbe- ja tsinkoksiidiga / ndédppatarei mangaan- ja litiumdioksiidiga

** vastavalt mudelile

EAAHNIKA (GREEK)

MepiovAAoyn kai Siaxeipion TV poloyicv quartz*

To mapdv cLUBOAO Seixvel OTI TO TIPOIOV Sev TTPETTEI VA ATTOPAKPLVETAI Hadi Pe Ta OIKIAKA amoppiypaTa. Mpérel
VA EMOTPEPETAI OE £VA TOTTKO £E0LVOIOS0TNUEVO POPEA TTIEQICLANOYNG. AKOAOLOWVTAG AvTr) TN diadikacia Ba
CLVEIOPEPETE OTNY TTPOCTACIA TOL TTEPIRAANOVTOG KAl TNG AVOPMTTIVNG LYEIAG. H avaKOKAGON TV LAKQV Ba
BonBnoel oTn SIaTHPNCN TV PLOIKGY TTOPWY.

* loxVel yia Ta KpATn-MEéAN TNG ELpTTAiKAG EVONG KAl 08 XWPEG UE TNV AVTIOTOIXN VOUOBETia.

Mrmarapia ToTov**

ermimedn prrarapia ogeidiov TOL APYLEOL-YWELEAPYVLPOU / emimedn prTatapia AiBiouv S1o&eisiov Tov payyaviov”
** AvAAoya e TO HOVTEAO
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U K MAGYAR (HUNGARIAN)
cAa Elhaszndlt kvarcérdk gyijtése és kezelése*

Ez a szimbdlum is jelzi, hogy a terméket tilos a hdztartdsi hulladékkal egyUtt kidobni,
ezért kérjk, hogy azt a helyi, hivatalos gyUjtébe dobja! Ezaltal On is hozzdjérul
a kérnyezet védelméhez és az emberi egészség megdrzéséhez. Az anyagok
Ujrahasznositasa segiti a természeti kincsek megdvasat.
* hatdlyos az Eurdpai Unid tagdliamaiban, valamint a hasonld jogi szabdlyozdssal rendelkezé orszdgokban.
Az elem tipusa**
EzUstoxid - cink gombelem / Litium-mangdndioxid gombelem
** modelltél fuggden

LATVIESU (LATVIAN)

Savaksana un apiesanas ar izlietotiem kvarca pulksteniem*

Sis simbols norada, ka no 3§ produktu nedrikst ievietot pie sadzives atkritumiem, bet tas ir janodod vietgja
autorizéta savaksanas punkta. Sekojot Sai karfibai, tiks veicinata vides aizsardziba un cilvéku veseliba. Materialu
ofrreiz€ja parstrade palidz ekonomét dabas resursus.

* Derigs ES dalibvalstis, ka ari citas valsfis ar atbilstosu likumdoSanu.

Baterijas veids**

sudraba oksida un cinka baterija / mangdna dioksida un litija baterija

** atbilstodi modelim

LIETUVIY (LITHUANIAN)

Kvarciniy laikrodziy, kuriy galiojimo laikas pasibaiges, surinkimas ir tvarkymas*

Sivo Zenklu nurodoma, kad 3is gaminys neturéty boti Salinamas kartu su buitinémis atliekomis. Jj reikéty grazinti
vietos jgaliotajai surinkimo jmonei. Laikydamiesi Sios tvarkos, jUs padésite apsaugoti aplinkq ir zmoniy sveikatq.
Perdirbant Sias medziagas padedama tausoti gamtos isteklius.

* Galioja ES valstybése narése ir visose Salyse, kuriose galioja atitinkami teisés aktai.

Baterijos tipas**

oksido, sidabro ir cinko maitinimo elementas / dioksido, mangano ir li¢io maitinimo elementas

** pagal modelj

MAKEAOHCKHW (MACEDONIAN)

OBaG 03HAKA YKAXKYBA AEKA OBOj MPOM3BOA HE CMEE AQ CE OAAOXKYBA CO AOMALLIEH OTNAA. Mopa Aa Buae
BPATEH HO AOKOAHO OBAQCTEHO COBUMPAAMLLTE HA OTNAAOLM. CO HOBEAEHATA NOCTAMNKA K& NPUAOHECETE KOH
30LUMTA HO OKOAMHATA W 3APABJETO HA AYfETO. PELIMKAMPAHETO HO MATEPUJTAOT KE MOMOTHE 3a 3a4YBYBAHE
HA NPUPOAHUTE M3BOPU.

*BO BAXKHOCT BO 3eMj1TE HA EY 1 BO APYrH 3€Mj1 CO COOABETHO PETYAQTUBA BO MPUMEHQA.

Bua Ha 6aTepuja**

Bartepuja cpebpeH OKCHA - LMHK / BaTepmja AUTUYM MAHFOH AMOKCHMA

** cnopea MoaeAoT
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POLSKI (POLISH)

Ibieranie i obchodzenie sie z zegarkami kwarcowymi po uptywie okresu ich przydatnosci do uzytku*
Symbol ten oznacza, ze niniejszy produkt nie powinien by¢ wyrzucany wraz ze $mieciami domowymi. Nalezy
odda¢ go do autoryzowanego lokalnego punktu zbidrki odpaddw. Stosujgc sie do tej procedury wnoszg
Panstwo wktad w ochrone $rodowiska naturalnego 1 ludzkiego zdrowia. Recykling tego rodzaju odpaddéw
pomaga zachowad nasze zasoby naturalne.

* obowigzuje wytqcznie w krajach cztonkowskich UE i krajach stosujgcych odpowiednie przepisy.

typ baterii**

bateria tlenek srebra — cynk / bateria dwutlenek manganu - lit

** zgodnie z modelem

ROMANA (ROMANIAN)

Colectarea si folosirea ceasurilor cu cuart dupa terminarea duratei lor de viata*

Acest simbol indica faptul cd acest produs nu trebuie sa fie aruncat impreund cu gunoiul menajer. Produsul
frebuie sa fie predat punctelor de colectare locale, autorizate. Prin respectarea acestei proceduri veti
contribui la protectia mediului inconjurator si a sanatatii individului. Reciclarea acestor materiale ajutd la
conservarea resurselor naturale.

* aplicabil doar in statele membre UE siin tarile cu o legislatie similard.

Tipul bateriei**

baterie nasture cu oxid de argint si zinc / baterie nasture cu dioxid de mangan si litiu

**1n functie de model

PYCCKMM (RUSSIAN)

CGop U YTUAU3ALLUA KBAPLLEBbIX HOCOB MNOCAE UCTEYEHUA CPOKA UX (:I\y)l(sbl”=

ACIHHbH;I 3HOK O3HAYAET, YTO HACTOALLLMM MPOAYKT HE MOXET OblTb YTUAM3MPOBAH BMECTE C ObITOBbIMM OTXOACIMM.
KBapLLEBbIE YACHI HEOBXOAMMO CAQTH B MECTHBIM BTOPM3OBAHHbIM LLEHTP BO3BPATA 1 CEOPA COOTBETCTBYIOLLIMX
oTx0A0B. CA€AYA 3TOM NPOLLEeAyPE, Bbl BHOCUTE CBOM BKACGA B AEAO 3ALLIMTbI OKPYXXAIOLLLEM CPEAbI M 3A0POBbS
4YEAOBEKA. YTUAM3ALMS TOKMX MATEPUTAOB MOMOTraeT cOepeyb MPUPOAHbIE PECYPCHI.

* AOHHOE NMOAOXEHME AEMCTBYET TOABKO B CTPAHAX-YA€HAX EC 1 B APYIMX CTPAHAX C COOTBETCTBYIOLLIMM
30KOHOAQTEABCTBOM.

Tun 6aTapen™*

CepebpaHO-LIMHKOBbIM AMCKOBbIM AKKYMYAATOPR / AUTUIA-MAPTAHLLEBbIA AMCKOBBIM OKKYMYASTOP

** B 30BUCMMOCTM OT MOAEAM

SRPSKI (SERBIAN)

Sakupljanje i postupanje sa kvarcnim satovima po isteku njihovog Zivotnog veka*

Ovaj simbol znaci, da ovaj proizvod ne freba bacati u kuéno djubre. Isti freba da bude vracen lokalnim,
autorizovanim sistemima za njihovo sakupljanje. Pridrzavanjem ovakve procedure doprinosite ocuvanju zivotne
sredine i ljudskog zdravlja. ReciklaZza ovakvih materija doprinosi o€uvanju prirodnih resursa.

* vazi samo za Elanice EU i u zemljama sa odgovarajuéim zakonodavstvom.

Tip baterije**

baterije srebrni oksid-cink / baterije mangan dioksid-litijum

** u skladu sa modelom
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UK SLOVENCINA (SLOVAK)
cAa Zber a likvidacia hodiniek Quartz po uplynuti ich Zivotnosti*

Tento symbol znamend, ze sa tento produkt nema likvidovat s domdcim odpadom.
Mé& byt odovzdany do miestnych autorizovanych zbernych systémov uréenych pre
ich vrétenie. Dodrziavanim tohto postupu prispejete k ochrane zZivotného prostredia

a ludského zdravia. Recykldcia tychto Iatok napomdha k zachovaniu prirodnych zdrojov.

* plati iba v Elenskych stétoch EU a v krajindch so zodpovedajucou legislativou.

Typ batérie**

flacidlo buniek oxid striebra a zinku / gombikovy ¢ldnok uhlicitého a litum mangdn

** podla modelu

SLOVENSKO (SLOVENIAN)

Zbiranje in ravnanje z urami s kvarénim mehanizmom po poteku njihove Zivljenjske dobe*

Ta simbol pomeni, naj se la izdelek ne odvrze skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki. Vrniti se mora pooblas¢enemu
lokalnemu zbirnemu centru. S spoStovanjem te zahteve boste prispevali k varstvu okolja in zdravja ljudi,
Recikliranje materialov bo pomagalo pri ohranjanju naravnih virov.

* velja v drzavah, ¢lanicah EU ter v drugih drzavah s primerljivo zakonodajo.

Tip baterije**

Baterija oksid srebro in cink / baterija manganov dioksid in litij

** odvisno od modela

TURKGE (TURKISH)

Quartz saatlerin dmirlerinin sonunda toplanmasi ve islenmesi*

Bu isaret, UrlnUn ev atiklanyla beraber atlamayacagini, Urindn yeftkili, yerel bir toplama noktasina veriimesi
gerekfigini gosterir. Buna riayet ederek ¢evrenin ve insan saghginin korunmasina katkida bulunacaksiniz.
Malzemelerin yeniden kullanimi dogal kaynaklarin korunmasina yardimei olacaktir.

* Avrupa Birligi Uye Ulkelerde ve benzer mevzuata sahip diger Ulkelerde gecerlidir.

Pil tGri™**

didgme tipi cinko gimUs oksit pil / dUgme tipi lityum manganez dioksit pil

** Modele gére

BAHASA INDONESIA

Pengumpulan dan penanganan akhir masa pakai arloji quartz*

Simbol ini menunjukkan bahwa produk ini tidak boleh dibuang bersama dengan sampah rumah tangga.
Arloji harus dikembalikan ke sistem pengumpulan resmi setempat. Dengan mematuhi prosedur ini, Anda
turut melindungi lingkungan dan kesehatan manusia. Daur ulang material akan membantu melestarikan
sumber daya alam.

*perlaku di negara-negara anggota Uni Eropa dan negara dengan undang-undang yang sesuai.

Jenis baterai**

Baterai kancing dari oksida perak dan seng

Baterai kancing dari dioksida mangan dan litium

** sesuai model
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H#:E (JAPANESE)

FRHEFY + —VRETOENN & BERICOWT *

CDESE. AMRBEREAFREN RIS LTHEWTEWT EEZRRLTVET, ARG, SHHORERUY
VAT LTREENZHENGYET, TOFHATLITEICLY. bhafcld. BERUALDREROREICEIRY
BT EIRVET, OUYA 7 IUE. BRERORSICRIEET,

* EUMBAERU TNUCHIST ZEEN S 2EICERINET,

EithoEs

iR - BIAR 2 VB

BAL< VAV ) F I LRV EM

*EFIVITED

El¥t f8i{& k3 (SIMPLIFIED CHINESE)

WERGEKEERSGHNARR"

AIRABMRER =R TR ELIR LR, fNRASRROE L. BEEFX—RF, EEATERIF
AKEFELTR. BRERBXHREEITRIFER
*ERATRERRABRNEEHRERRENER.

BhEARLNERR, AFKRERFRS=REENREARNEENER
TRARFRAFMEHENR, RIBTME SI/T 11364
TRAFIIRNFETREAR, T2MMEEEM. i, FRENRRNMRE~ERERREEA

BEHEUR
BB $h K i@ ravis: LMK | SIRBCRE
(Pb) | (Hg) | (Cd) | (Cr (V1) (PBB) (PBDE)
AESMRFRENMG X 0 0 0 0 0
SIHEI R RF RS X 0 0 0 0 0
HAMSESEREN (RERTRERR) X 0 0 0 0 0

0 : RRZBEVREZB AT A HIBM R R & B 197 GB/T 26572 IEMIREZ KT
X FRZARNRESEZBANRIEAR RS EBH GB/T26572 IENREBER.

AARE AR KRR TR AR | MBIRA SJ/7 11388 TR )0 AAEMERT, ISR
QY srpmsi ks ma BN RER .

A jth 2R

SREFH A

A - R A AR
RN E
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UK $4R&rP 3 (TRADITIONAL CHINESE)
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Tiéng Viét (VIETNAMESE)

Thu gom va xt ly ddng hé Quartz khéng con sit dung dugc

Biéu tugng nay chi dan rang khéng nén vit 18n san phdm nay vao cling vdi rac thai sinh hoat, ma phai dua dén hé théng
thu gom hgp phép tai dia phuong. Thuc hién theo hudng dan nay, ban sé gop phan vao viéc bao vé moi trudng va suc
khoe con ngudi. Viec téi ché cac san phdm khéng con st dung dugc sé gidp bao tén ngudn tai nguyén thién nhién.
Viéc thu gom va xtr ly dong hé Quartz khong con st dung dugc dugc dp dung & cac nudc thanh vién thudc khéi Cong
déng Chau Au (EU) va & bat ky nudc nao cé qui dinh phép luat tuong tu.

Loai pin*

pin nut oxid bac va kém

pin nut dioxid mangan va lithium

*theo mdu san phdm
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DITY DRNNA **
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